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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 24-11 15-2 7-7 2-2
CONFERENCE 9-9 7-2 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 15-2 8-0 5-0 2-2

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/03/2025 Coppin St. W 67-53 4026 (17) WASHENITZ, Marley (8) BRACKENS, McKinna
11/08/2025 Eastern Wash. W 73-58 2261 (15) ELLIOTT, Gabby (7) WASHENITZ, Marley
11/13/2025 at San Diego W 79-47 619 (24) ELLIOTT, Gabby (7) ELLIOTT, Gabby
11/16/2025 at Santa Clara W 82-77 448 (23) BRACKENS, McKinna (16) ELLIOTT, Gabby
11/22/2025 UNLV W 56-53 2728 (23) BRACKENS, McKinna (10) BRACKENS, McKinna
11/25/2025 Utah Tech W 81-54 2227 (19) BRACKENS, McKinna (10) BRACKENS, McKinna
11/28/2025 Little Rock W 59-41 2108 (18) WILLIAMS, Amaya (6) BRACKENS, McKinna
11/29/2025 Southeast Mo. St. W 85-56 2321 (21) CARRERA, Heloisa (10) CARRERA, Heloisa
12/05/2025 McNeese W 57-47 2196 (19) ELLIOTT, Gabby (15) BRACKENS, McKinna
12/06/2025 San Francisco W 67-44 2414 (15) BRACKENS, McKinna (5) ELLIOTT, Gabby

(15) LOVETT, Jyah (5) DAVENPORT, Deborah
12/09/2025 at Penn St. W 74-60 1590 (27) ELLIOTT, Gabby (11) BRACKENS, McKinna
12/14/2025 at Oregon St. Wot 55-53 3143 (12) BRACKENS, McKinna (7) CARRERA, Heloisa

(12) CARRERA, Heloisa
12/16/2025 at Gonzaga W 68-66 4742 (30) ELLIOTT, Gabby (6) FANTINI, Martina
12/21/2025 Colorado W 79-63 7421 (18) BRACKENS, McKinna (5) BRACKENS, McKinna

(5) DAVENPORT, Deborah
12/31/2025 at Utah W 69-68 2594 (31) BRACKENS, McKinna (8) POA, Last-Tear
01/03/2026 at BYU L 62-71 3400 (21) ELLIOTT, Gabby (9) CARRERA, Heloisa
01/07/2026 UCF W 68-45 2422 (20) CARRERA, Heloisa (11) BRACKENS, McKinna
01/11/2026 at TCU L 46-77 4021 (19) ELLIOTT, Gabby (7) ELLIOTT, Gabby
01/17/2026 Kansas W 67-51 3812 (22) CARRERA, Heloisa (7) CARRERA, Heloisa
01/21/2026 at West Virginia L 43-53 3197 (15) ELLIOTT, Gabby (8) CARRERA, Heloisa

(15) BRACKENS, McKinna
01/24/2026 at Cincinnati L 64-66 2221 (19) ELLIOTT, Gabby (6) BRACKENS, McKinna

(6) DAVENPORT, Deborah
01/28/2026 Arizona W 68-61 6121 (22) ELLIOTT, Gabby (10) BRACKENS, McKinna

(10) CARRERA, Heloisa
02/01/2026 Kansas St. L 67-74 3954 (20) BRACKENS, McKinna (6) BRACKENS, McKinna
02/04/2026 Oklahoma St. W 74-69 3138 (20) BRACKENS, McKinna (9) DAVENPORT, Deborah
02/07/2026 at Baylor L 64-67 4213 (25) ELLIOTT, Gabby (6) ELLIOTT, Gabby

(6) BRACKENS, McKinna
02/11/2026 Utah W 71-61 3051 (19) ELLIOTT, Gabby (5) ELLIOTT, Gabby

(5) CARRERA, Heloisa
02/14/2026 at Arizona Wot 75-69 8766 (24) BRACKENS, McKinna (11) CARRERA, Heloisa
02/18/2026 at Iowa St. L 64-90 9232 (21) BRACKENS, McKinna (7) ELLIOTT, Gabby
02/21/2026 Houston W 81-56 4740 (23) CARRERA, Heloisa (8) WASHENITZ, Marley

(8) CARRERA, Heloisa
02/25/2026 BYU L 61-66 6755 (16) BRACKENS, McKinna (7) WASHENITZ, Marley
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Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
03/01/2026 at Texas Tech L 51-58 5508 (15) ELLIOTT, Gabby (7) POA, Last-Tear
03/04/2026 vs Arizona W 54-51 4144 (16) CARRERA, Heloisa (8) DAVENPORT, Deborah
03/05/2026 vs Iowa St. W 77-68 4646 (22) ELLIOTT, Gabby (10) ELLIOTT, Gabby
03/06/2026 vs West Virginia L 54-67 4771 (14) WASHENITZ, Marley (8) POA, Last-Tear
03/19/2026 vs Virginia L 55-57 707 (19) WASHENITZ, Marley (10) BRACKENS, McKinna

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 17 61695 3629
Away 14 53694 3835
Neutral 4 14268 3567
Total 35 129657 3704
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 24-11 15-2 7-7 2-2
CONFERENCE 9-9 7-2 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 15-2 8-0 5-0 2-2

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Arizona St. 539 582 574 603 19 2317
Opponents 479 464 575 588 11 2117

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
0 ELLIOTT, Gabby 35-35 1170:06 33.4 198-495 .400 49-153 .320 109-142 .768 35 135 170 4.9 88 2 88 92 5 56 554 15.8

21 BRACKENS, McKinna 34-33 1097:59 32.3 182-407 .447 21-64 .328 106-147 .721 52 165 217 6.4 65 0 67 77 18 42 491 14.4
14 CARRERA, Heloisa 35-35 932:35 26.6 153-286 .535 0-1 .000 57-73 .781 73 111 184 5.3 90 1 24 63 21 25 363 10.4
11 WASHENITZ, Marley 35-35 1065:05 30.4 96-261 .368 44-141 .312 41-54 .759 20 111 131 3.7 127 7 82 71 8 68 277 7.9

4 LOVETT, Jyah 35-1 603:22 17.2 64-168 .381 12-54 .222 33-46 .717 10 48 58 1.7 58 1 47 52 2 45 173 4.9
13 POA, Last-Tear 32-31 715:55 22.4 41-116 .353 15-47 .319 53-63 .841 33 77 110 3.4 72 1 113 90 7 25 150 4.7

1 WILLIAMS, Amaya 35-3 600:31 17.2 49-131 .374 7-39 .179 22-38 .579 16 38 54 1.5 51 1 66 51 6 25 127 3.6
24 DAVENPORT, Deborah 35-2 499:49 14.3 46-96 .479 7-19 .368 8-16 .500 36 89 125 3.6 42 0 15 30 21 24 107 3.1

7 FANTINI, Martina 32-0 246:03 7.7 24-50 .480 0-1 .000 3-11 .273 26 35 61 1.9 40 1 10 29 10 12 51 1.6
22 GRICE, Timya 8-0 16:12 2.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 2 6 8 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 9 1.1
12 MOORE, Makayla 18-0 102:24 5.7 6-21 .286 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 5 9 14 0.8 8 0 4 4 1 6 15 0.8
Team 71 74 145 21
Total 35 7050 861-2034 .423 158-533 .296 437-600 .728 379 898 1277 36.5 642 14 516 581 99 328 2317 66.2
Opponents 35 7050 740-1940 .381 228-782 .292 409-556 .736 355 864 1219 34.8 649 19 438 668 98 276 2117 60.5

Team Statistics
ASU OPP

Scoring 2317 2117
Points per game 66.2 60.5
Scoring margin +5.7 -

Field goals-att 861-2034 740-1940
Field goal pct .423 .381

3 point fg-att 158-533 228-782
3-point FG pct .296 .292
3-pt FG made per game 4.5 6.5

Free throws-att 437-600 409-556
Free throw pct .728 .736
F-Throws made per game 12.5 11.7

Rebounds 1277 1219
Rebounds per game 36.5 34.8
Rebounding margin +1.7 -

Assists 516 438
Assists per game 14.7 12.5

Turnovers 581 668
Turnovers per game 16.6 19.1
Turnover margin +2.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.7

Steals 328 276
Steals per game 9.4 7.9

Blocks 99 98
Blocks per game 2.8 2.8

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 61695 53694
Home games-Avg/Game 17-3629 14-3835
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-3567

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/03/2025 Coppin St. W 67-53 4026
11/08/2025 Eastern Wash. W 73-58 2261
11/13/2025 at San Diego W 79-47 619
11/16/2025 at Santa Clara W 82-77 448
11/22/2025 UNLV W 56-53 2728
11/25/2025 Utah Tech W 81-54 2227
11/28/2025 Little Rock W 59-41 2108
11/29/2025 Southeast Mo. St. W 85-56 2321
12/05/2025 McNeese W 57-47 2196
12/06/2025 San Francisco W 67-44 2414
12/09/2025 at Penn St. W 74-60 1590
12/14/2025 at Oregon St. Wot 55-53 3143
12/16/2025 at Gonzaga W 68-66 4742
12/21/2025 Colorado W 79-63 7421
12/31/2025 at Utah W 69-68 2594
01/03/2026 at BYU L 62-71 3400
01/07/2026 UCF W 68-45 2422
01/11/2026 at TCU L 46-77 4021
01/17/2026 Kansas W 67-51 3812
01/21/2026 at West Virginia L 43-53 3197
01/24/2026 at Cincinnati L 64-66 2221
01/28/2026 Arizona W 68-61 6121
02/01/2026 Kansas St. L 67-74 3954
02/04/2026 Oklahoma St. W 74-69 3138
02/07/2026 at Baylor L 64-67 4213
02/11/2026 Utah W 71-61 3051
02/14/2026 at Arizona Wot 75-69 8766
02/18/2026 at Iowa St. L 64-90 9232
02/21/2026 Houston W 81-56 4740
02/25/2026 BYU L 61-66 6755
03/01/2026 at Texas Tech L 51-58 5508
03/04/2026 vs Arizona W 54-51 4144
03/05/2026 vs Iowa St. W 77-68 4646
03/06/2026 vs West Virginia L 54-67 4771
03/19/2026 vs Virginia L 55-57 707
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 24-11 15-2 7-7 2-2
CONFERENCE 9-9 7-2 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 15-2 8-0 5-0 2-2

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

0 ELLIOTT, Gabby 35-35 1170:06 33.4 198-495 .400 49-153 .320 109-142 .768 35 135 170 4.9 88 2 88 2.51 92 2.63 0.96 5 0.14 56 1.60 554 15.8
21 BRACKENS, McKinna 34-33 1097:59 32.3 182-407 .447 21-64 .328 106-147 .721 52 165 217 6.4 65 0 67 1.97 77 2.26 0.87 18 0.53 42 1.24 491 14.4
14 CARRERA, Heloisa 35-35 932:35 26.6 153-286 .535 0-1 .000 57-73 .781 73 111 184 5.3 90 1 24 0.69 63 1.80 0.38 21 0.60 25 0.71 363 10.4
11 WASHENITZ, Marley 35-35 1065:05 30.4 96-261 .368 44-141 .312 41-54 .759 20 111 131 3.7 127 7 82 2.34 71 2.03 1.15 8 0.23 68 1.94 277 7.9

4 LOVETT, Jyah 35-1 603:22 17.2 64-168 .381 12-54 .222 33-46 .717 10 48 58 1.7 58 1 47 1.34 52 1.49 0.90 2 0.06 45 1.29 173 4.9
13 POA, Last-Tear 32-31 715:55 22.4 41-116 .353 15-47 .319 53-63 .841 33 77 110 3.4 72 1 113 3.53 90 2.81 1.26 7 0.22 25 0.78 150 4.7

1 WILLIAMS, Amaya 35-3 600:31 17.2 49-131 .374 7-39 .179 22-38 .579 16 38 54 1.5 51 1 66 1.89 51 1.46 1.29 6 0.17 25 0.71 127 3.6
24 DAVENPORT, Deborah 35-2 499:49 14.3 46-96 .479 7-19 .368 8-16 .500 36 89 125 3.6 42 0 15 0.43 30 0.86 0.50 21 0.60 24 0.69 107 3.1

7 FANTINI, Martina 32-0 246:03 7.7 24-50 .480 0-1 .000 3-11 .273 26 35 61 1.9 40 1 10 0.31 29 0.91 0.34 10 0.31 12 0.38 51 1.6
22 GRICE, Timya 8-0 16:12 2.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 2 6 8 1.0 1 0 0 0.00 1 0.13 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 9 1.1
12 MOORE, Makayla 18-0 102:24 5.7 6-21 .286 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 5 9 14 0.8 8 0 4 0.22 4 0.22 1.00 1 0.06 6 0.33 15 0.8
Total 35 7050 861-2034 .423 158-533 .296 437-600 .728 379 898 1277 36.5 642 14 516 14.74 581 16.60 0.89 99 2.83 328 9.37 2317 66.2
Opponents 35 7050 740-1940 .381 228-782 .292 409-556 .736 355 864 1219 34.8 649 19 438 12.51 668 19.09 0.66 98 2.80 276 7.89 2117 60.5

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Arizona St. 539 582 574 603 19 2317
Opponents 479 464 575 588 11 2117
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 9-9 7-2 2-7 0-0
CONFERENCE 9-9 7-2 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Arizona St. 280 280 295 305 14 1174
Opponents 250 268 340 299 8 1165

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
0 ELLIOTT, Gabby 18-18 605:44 33.7 103-255 .404 29-88 .330 59-73 .808 14 58 72 4.0 49 0 45 42 2 19 294 16.3

21 BRACKENS, McKinna 18-17 599:58 33.3 100-225 .444 9-33 .273 70-89 .787 20 78 98 5.4 39 0 38 44 9 26 279 15.5
14 CARRERA, Heloisa 18-18 494:23 27.5 77-143 .538 0-1 .000 35-44 .795 41 54 95 5.3 44 1 15 33 15 15 189 10.5
11 WASHENITZ, Marley 18-18 560:36 31.1 38-114 .333 17-64 .266 19-23 .826 14 53 67 3.7 70 5 34 38 5 34 112 6.2

4 LOVETT, Jyah 18-1 305:18 17.0 33-96 .344 6-32 .188 23-30 .767 7 24 31 1.7 28 1 32 31 2 22 95 5.3
24 DAVENPORT, Deborah 18-1 254:29 14.1 28-57 .491 6-16 .375 7-12 .583 14 51 65 3.6 18 0 10 14 14 13 69 3.8
13 POA, Last-Tear 17-17 368:29 21.7 18-51 .353 8-23 .348 18-20 .900 14 42 56 3.3 38 1 55 39 3 9 62 3.6

1 WILLIAMS, Amaya 18-0 310:07 17.2 19-62 .306 4-25 .160 11-19 .579 9 21 30 1.7 32 1 33 25 0 8 53 2.9
7 FANTINI, Martina 16-0 98:49 6.2 8-19 .421 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 7 11 18 1.1 17 1 3 8 3 5 18 1.1

22 GRICE, Timya 3-0 06:04 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
12 MOORE, Makayla 4-0 21:03 5.3 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.3 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0
Team 33 37 70 13
Total 18 3625 425-1027 .414 79-285 .277 245-317 .773 174 436 610 33.9 337 10 267 289 53 151 1174 65.2
Opponents 18 3625 398-983 .405 109-379 .288 260-330 .788 178 460 638 35.4 335 12 247 325 45 143 1165 64.7

Team Statistics
ASU OPP

Scoring 1174 1165
Points per game 65.2 64.7
Scoring margin +0.5 -

Field goals-att 425-1027 398-983
Field goal pct .414 .405

3 point fg-att 79-285 109-379
3-point FG pct .277 .288
3-pt FG made per game 4.4 6.1

Free throws-att 245-317 260-330
Free throw pct .773 .788
F-Throws made per game 13.6 14.4

Rebounds 610 638
Rebounds per game 33.9 35.4
Rebounding margin -1.6 -

Assists 267 247
Assists per game 14.8 13.7

Turnovers 289 325
Turnovers per game 16.1 18.1
Turnover margin +2.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.8

Steals 151 143
Steals per game 8.4 7.9

Blocks 53 45
Blocks per game 2.9 2.5

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 41414 43152
Home games-Avg/Game 9-4602 9-4795
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/21/2025 Colorado W 79-63 7421
12/31/2025 at Utah W 69-68 2594
01/03/2026 at BYU L 62-71 3400
01/07/2026 UCF W 68-45 2422
01/11/2026 at TCU L 46-77 4021
01/17/2026 Kansas W 67-51 3812
01/21/2026 at West Virginia L 43-53 3197
01/24/2026 at Cincinnati L 64-66 2221
01/28/2026 Arizona W 68-61 6121
02/01/2026 Kansas St. L 67-74 3954
02/04/2026 Oklahoma St. W 74-69 3138
02/07/2026 at Baylor L 64-67 4213
02/11/2026 Utah W 71-61 3051
02/14/2026 at Arizona Wot 75-69 8766
02/18/2026 at Iowa St. L 64-90 9232
02/21/2026 Houston W 81-56 4740
02/25/2026 BYU L 61-66 6755
03/01/2026 at Texas Tech L 51-58 5508
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 9-9 7-2 2-7 0-0
CONFERENCE 9-9 7-2 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

0 ELLIOTT, Gabby 18-18 605:44 33.7 103-255 .404 29-88 .330 59-73 .808 14 58 72 4.0 49 0 45 2.50 42 2.33 1.07 2 0.11 19 1.06 294 16.3
21 BRACKENS, McKinna 18-17 599:58 33.3 100-225 .444 9-33 .273 70-89 .787 20 78 98 5.4 39 0 38 2.11 44 2.44 0.86 9 0.50 26 1.44 279 15.5
14 CARRERA, Heloisa 18-18 494:23 27.5 77-143 .538 0-1 .000 35-44 .795 41 54 95 5.3 44 1 15 0.83 33 1.83 0.45 15 0.83 15 0.83 189 10.5
11 WASHENITZ, Marley 18-18 560:36 31.1 38-114 .333 17-64 .266 19-23 .826 14 53 67 3.7 70 5 34 1.89 38 2.11 0.89 5 0.28 34 1.89 112 6.2

4 LOVETT, Jyah 18-1 305:18 17.0 33-96 .344 6-32 .188 23-30 .767 7 24 31 1.7 28 1 32 1.78 31 1.72 1.03 2 0.11 22 1.22 95 5.3
24 DAVENPORT, Deborah 18-1 254:29 14.1 28-57 .491 6-16 .375 7-12 .583 14 51 65 3.6 18 0 10 0.56 14 0.78 0.71 14 0.78 13 0.72 69 3.8
13 POA, Last-Tear 17-17 368:29 21.7 18-51 .353 8-23 .348 18-20 .900 14 42 56 3.3 38 1 55 3.24 39 2.29 1.41 3 0.18 9 0.53 62 3.6

1 WILLIAMS, Amaya 18-0 310:07 17.2 19-62 .306 4-25 .160 11-19 .579 9 21 30 1.7 32 1 33 1.83 25 1.39 1.32 0 0.00 8 0.44 53 2.9
7 FANTINI, Martina 16-0 98:49 6.2 8-19 .421 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 7 11 18 1.1 17 1 3 0.19 8 0.50 0.38 3 0.19 5 0.31 18 1.1

22 GRICE, Timya 3-0 06:04 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 1.0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.0
12 MOORE, Makayla 4-0 21:03 5.3 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.3 2 0 2 0.50 2 0.50 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 425-1027 .414 79-285 .277 245-317 .773 174 436 610 33.9 337 10 267 14.83 289 16.06 0.92 53 2.94 151 8.39 1174 65.2
Opponents 18 3625 398-983 .405 109-379 .288 260-330 .788 178 460 638 35.4 335 12 247 13.72 325 18.06 0.76 45 2.50 143 7.94 1165 64.7

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Arizona St. 280 280 295 305 14 1174
Opponents 250 268 340 299 8 1165
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 4 7 11 12 13 14 21 22 24
ELLIOTT,GA WILLIAMS,A LOVETT,JYA FANTINI,MA WASHENITZ, MOORE,MAKA POA,LAST-T CARRERA,HE BRACKENS,M GRICE,TIMY DAVENPORT,

Coppin St. 11/03/2025 67-53 W 16-4-1 0-1-0 0-1-1 2-3-0 17-2-1 0-1-0 5-4-10 13-5-1 14-8-3 DNP 0-1-1
Eastern Wash. 11/08/2025 73-58 W 15-5-3 10-2-1 13-3-1 0-2-0 14-7-2 3-1-1 DNP 6-4-1 7-6-5 3-3-0 2-6-0
at San Diego 11/13/2025 79-47 W 24-7-4 6-1-11 3-5-1 6-5-1 19-4-6 3-2-0 DNP 6-6-1 10-3-1 0-0-0 2-1-0
at Santa Clara 11/16/2025 82-77 W 20-16-5 0-1-1 0-0-0 6-6-2 11-6-2 0-1-0 14-5-5 8-4-0 23-11-2 DNP 0-2-0
UNLV 11/22/2025 56-53 W 11-3-2 0-0-0 1-3-2 0-1-0 3-4-5 0-0-0 2-2-3 16-8-1 23-10-2 DNP 0-1-0
Utah Tech 11/25/2025 81-54 W 16-9-0 10-6-3 3-2-2 2-9-0 8-4-1 0-2-1 9-1-2 12-7-1 19-10-1 DNP 2-5-1
Little Rock 11/28/2025 59-41 W 5-4-0 18-4-3 4-0-0 4-1-2 9-3-3 0-1-0 0-4-3 6-5-0 11-6-2 2-2-0 0-3-1
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 85-56 W 14-3-2 1-1-2 4-1-0 2-3-0 9-5-4 9-1-0 12-5-10 21-10-0 10-7-3 1-0-0 2-7-0
McNeese 12/05/2025 57-47 W 19-4-1 0-1-0 5-1-0 0-0-0 2-4-4 0-0-0 9-5-3 6-11-0 14-15-2 DNP 2-4-0
San Francisco 12/06/2025 67-44 W 10-5-2 2-0-0 15-2-3 0-3-0 5-4-6 0-0-0 7-1-2 8-2-1 15-4-2 0-0-0 5-5-1
at Penn St. 12/09/2025 74-60 W 27-3-3 12-3-3 2-2-0 2-1-0 4-2-0 0-0-0 4-2-4 4-4-0 15-11-3 DNP 4-2-1
at Oregon St. 12/14/2025 55-53 Wot 7-5-0 2-0-3 5-0-0 0-1-0 5-5-3 0-0-0 7-1-4 12-7-0 12-4-0 DNP 5-2-0
at Gonzaga 12/16/2025 68-66 W 30-4-2 0-0-0 12-2-1 7-6-1 12-4-4 DNP 0-0-5 3-2-1 DNP DNP 4-4-0
Colorado 12/21/2025 79-63 W 14-3-3 7-2-2 4-3-1 0-1-0 13-3-4 DNP 5-1-2 14-1-2 18-5-3 DNP 4-5-1
at Utah 12/31/2025 69-68 W 10-1-2 2-1-0 8-2-1 0-2-0 10-3-3 DNP 2-8-7 6-3-0 31-7-0 DNP 0-0-1
at BYU 01/03/2026 62-71 L 21-2-2 0-1-1 6-2-4 2-0-0 10-3-0 DNP 3-1-0 10-9-1 10-2-2 DNP 0-1-0
UCF 01/07/2026 68-45 W 12-4-4 3-1-2 1-0-0 0-0-0 6-2-1 DNP 5-8-6 20-5-1 15-11-2 2-2-0 4-3-0
at TCU 01/11/2026 46-77 L 19-7-2 4-1-0 2-2-1 6-2-1 0-6-5 DNP 2-5-0 6-3-0 7-4-0 DNP 0-1-0
Kansas 01/17/2026 67-51 W 20-4-3 7-0-0 0-2-1 0-2-0 4-5-0 DNP 2-4-5 22-7-2 3-2-1 DNP 9-4-1
at West Virginia 01/21/2026 43-53 L 15-6-1 4-3-2 0-0-1 0-0-0 3-3-2 DNP 0-3-1 4-8-1 15-4-1 DNP 2-3-0
at Cincinnati 01/24/2026 64-66 L 19-5-6 3-1-3 0-1-0 0-0-0 2-3-2 DNP 3-2-3 11-3-0 18-6-3 DNP 8-6-1
Arizona 01/28/2026 68-61 W 22-7-1 0-2-3 6-1-1 DNP 11-1-0 DNP 3-0-4 12-10-0 13-10-3 DNP 1-3-0
Kansas St. 02/01/2026 67-74 L 18-5-4 0-1-5 9-5-5 0-1-0 9-2-4 DNP 0-0-0 11-3-0 20-6-2 DNP 0-1-0
Oklahoma St. 02/04/2026 74-69 W 17-4-1 2-1-2 1-1-1 DNP 6-5-2 DNP 6-2-6 4-4-1 20-8-2 DNP 18-9-1
at Baylor 02/07/2026 64-67 L 25-6-2 0-5-2 16-2-2 6-4-0 2-5-2 DNP 4-2-2 0-1-0 9-6-0 DNP 2-3-1
Utah 02/11/2026 71-61 W 19-5-2 0-1-2 4-2-2 2-0-1 6-3-1 0-1-0 9-3-3 12-5-2 14-2-6 DNP 5-0-0
at Arizona 02/14/2026 75-69 Wot 22-2-2 0-1-3 9-4-6 0-0-0 5-3-1 0-2-1 DNP 10-11-2 24-7-4 DNP 5-7-0
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 64-90 L 9-7-3 9-1-1 5-0-2 0-1-0 6-5-3 0-0-0 6-4-2 0-2-1 21-3-2 1-0-0 7-6-1
Houston 02/21/2026 81-56 W 7-1-3 0-2-4 12-2-3 2-3-0 14-8-2 0-2-1 2-4-3 23-8-1 17-6-4 0-1-0 4-6-2
BYU 02/25/2026 61-66 L 10-1-3 6-2-1 10-2-1 0-1-0 2-7-1 DNP 3-2-5 14-6-1 16-5-2 DNP 0-4-1
at Texas Tech 03/01/2026 51-58 L 15-2-1 6-4-0 2-0-0 0-1-1 3-0-1 DNP 7-7-6 10-6-0 8-4-1 DNP 0-3-0
vs Arizona 03/04/2026 54-51 W 4-5-3 7-1-2 2-1-0 2-0-0 8-4-3 DNP 4-0-1 16-5-1 5-4-2 DNP 6-8-0
vs Iowa St. 03/05/2026 77-68 W 22-10-8 4-1-1 0-2-0 0-2-1 6-1-1 DNP 12-9-1 17-2-0 16-6-0 DNP 0-3-0
vs West Virginia 03/06/2026 54-67 L 9-2-3 2-1-3 7-2-1 DNP 14-3-1 0-0-0 2-8-1 10-4-1 8-4-0 DNP 2-2-0
vs Virginia 03/19/2026 55-57 L 11-9-4 0-1-0 2-0-3 0-0-0 19-2-2 0-0-0 1-7-4 10-3-0 10-10-1 DNP 2-4-0



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 20, 2026

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coppin St. 11/03/2025 67-53 W 26-63 .413 2-19 .105 13-18 .722 18 18 36 36.0 23 18 23 5 19 67 67.0
Eastern Wash. 11/08/2025 73-58 W 28-62 .452 4-13 .308 13-26 .500 12 29 41 38.5 20 14 11 4 11 73 70.0
at San Diego 11/13/2025 79-47 W 30-58 .517 14-22 .636 5-7 .714 9 27 36 37.7 17 25 14 5 11 79 73.0
at Santa Clara 11/16/2025 82-77 W 30-65 .462 3-9 .333 19-25 .760 20 39 59 43.0 18 17 19 1 4 82 75.3
UNLV 11/22/2025 56-53 W 24-57 .421 5-12 .417 3-4 .750 8 27 35 41.4 9 15 14 2 6 56 71.4
Utah Tech 11/25/2025 81-54 W 33-80 .413 4-21 .190 11-16 .688 23 39 62 44.8 19 12 15 4 7 81 73.0
Little Rock 11/28/2025 59-41 W 25-53 .472 2-10 .200 7-16 .438 9 26 35 43.4 14 14 16 3 13 59 71.0
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 85-56 W 37-79 .468 3-18 .167 8-13 .615 18 28 46 43.8 13 21 10 4 13 85 72.8
McNeese 12/05/2025 57-47 W 19-45 .422 2-13 .154 17-22 .773 11 35 46 44.0 18 10 20 6 3 57 71.0
San Francisco 12/06/2025 67-44 W 27-52 .519 5-13 .385 8-14 .571 8 25 33 42.9 15 17 24 1 18 67 70.6
at Penn St. 12/09/2025 74-60 W 25-56 .446 4-12 .333 20-27 .741 9 26 35 42.2 20 14 30 3 18 74 70.9
at Oregon St. 12/14/2025 55-53 Wot 21-59 .356 4-13 .308 9-14 .643 6 24 30 41.2 17 10 11 1 13 55 69.6
at Gonzaga 12/16/2025 68-66 W 26-62 .419 7-17 .412 9-13 .692 14 14 28 40.2 20 14 14 2 14 68 69.5
Colorado 12/21/2025 79-63 W 26-44 .591 7-12 .583 20-23 .870 5 24 29 39.4 12 18 22 2 9 79 70.1
at Utah 12/31/2025 69-68 W 24-58 .414 4-14 .286 17-20 .850 6 24 30 38.7 19 14 10 3 6 69 70.1
at BYU 01/03/2026 62-71 L 19-52 .365 4-14 .286 20-27 .741 9 16 25 37.9 20 10 17 2 10 62 69.6
UCF 01/07/2026 68-45 W 25-47 .532 3-11 .273 15-23 .652 6 31 37 37.8 15 16 19 2 8 68 69.5
at TCU 01/11/2026 46-77 L 17-59 .288 3-12 .250 9-16 .563 12 22 34 37.6 19 9 17 0 8 46 68.2
Kansas 01/17/2026 67-51 W 22-52 .423 2-17 .118 21-25 .840 17 20 37 37.6 16 13 19 8 12 67 68.1
at West Virginia 01/21/2026 43-53 L 20-55 .364 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 6 28 34 37.4 21 9 21 4 8 43 66.9
at Cincinnati 01/24/2026 64-66 L 25-70 .357 2-17 .118 12-16 .750 13 18 31 37.1 23 18 11 0 13 64 66.7
Arizona 01/28/2026 68-61 W 23-59 .390 3-16 .188 19-21 .905 14 21 35 37.0 17 12 16 4 11 68 66.8
Kansas St. 02/01/2026 67-74 L 27-62 .435 5-23 .217 8-10 .800 8 20 28 36.6 18 20 15 3 11 67 66.8
Oklahoma St. 02/04/2026 74-69 W 25-55 .455 7-19 .368 17-22 .773 9 30 39 36.7 17 16 15 9 5 74 67.1
at Baylor 02/07/2026 64-67 L 24-66 .364 3-15 .200 13-21 .619 13 26 39 36.8 24 11 11 3 6 64 67.0
Utah 02/11/2026 71-61 W 25-55 .455 7-13 .538 14-15 .933 4 21 25 36.3 15 19 11 4 8 71 67.1
at Arizona 02/14/2026 75-69 Wot 27-59 .458 8-22 .364 13-20 .650 7 33 40 36.5 20 19 23 1 7 75 67.4
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 64-90 L 22-61 .361 6-21 .286 14-16 .875 10 22 32 36.3 24 15 14 4 3 64 67.3
Houston 02/21/2026 81-56 W 34-62 .548 4-11 .364 9-12 .750 14 34 48 36.7 16 23 16 1 9 81 67.8
BYU 02/25/2026 61-66 L 21-59 .356 4-17 .235 15-18 .833 11 26 37 36.7 21 15 15 3 8 61 67.5
at Texas Tech 03/01/2026 51-58 L 19-52 .365 4-17 .235 9-12 .750 10 20 30 36.5 20 10 17 0 9 51 67.0
vs Arizona 03/04/2026 54-51 W 23-57 .404 2-12 .167 6-12 .500 9 25 34 36.4 20 12 20 1 7 54 66.6
vs Iowa St. 03/05/2026 77-68 W 24-56 .429 6-13 .462 23-28 .821 10 31 41 36.6 26 12 16 2 8 77 66.9
vs West Virginia 03/06/2026 54-67 L 18-48 .375 5-14 .357 13-18 .722 12 19 31 36.4 15 10 19 1 6 54 66.5
vs Virginia 03/19/2026 55-57 L 20-55 .364 7-17 .412 8-10 .800 9 30 39 36.5 21 14 16 1 6 55 66.2
Total 2317 861-2034 .423 158-533 .296 437-600 .728 379 898 1277 36.5 642 516 581 99 328 2317 66.2
Opponents 2117 740-1940 .381 228-782 .292 409-556 .736 355 864 1219 34.8 649 438 668 98 276 2117 60.5

Arizona St. Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

35 66.2 42.3 29.6 72.8 36.5 14.7 16.6 0.9 9.4 2.8



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 20, 2026

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coppin St. 11/03/2025 67-53 W 18-40 .450 7-14 .500 10-22 .455 9 22 31 31.0 19 13 33 2 8 53 53.0
Eastern Wash. 11/08/2025 73-58 W 21-57 .368 8-23 .348 8-17 .471 12 29 41 36.0 23 11 19 1 5 58 55.5
at San Diego 11/13/2025 79-47 W 16-55 .291 6-17 .353 9-18 .500 16 20 36 36.0 15 8 20 4 6 47 52.7
at Santa Clara 11/16/2025 82-77 W 28-73 .384 14-44 .318 7-11 .636 10 19 29 34.3 21 18 11 7 7 77 58.8
UNLV 11/22/2025 56-53 W 21-52 .404 9-26 .346 2-4 .500 5 25 30 33.4 8 11 16 5 7 53 57.6
Utah Tech 11/25/2025 81-54 W 20-67 .299 5-28 .179 9-12 .750 9 27 36 33.8 17 11 13 3 5 54 57.0
Little Rock 11/28/2025 59-41 W 13-48 .271 5-17 .294 10-16 .625 11 24 35 34.0 20 9 23 2 9 41 54.7
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 85-56 W 19-55 .345 12-27 .444 6-7 .857 9 25 34 34.0 19 13 26 6 3 56 54.9
McNeese 12/05/2025 57-47 W 17-62 .274 6-23 .261 7-7 1.000 10 16 26 33.1 26 9 9 1 11 47 54.0
San Francisco 12/06/2025 67-44 W 16-48 .333 4-22 .182 8-9 .889 8 19 27 32.5 19 11 31 1 10 44 53.0
at Penn St. 12/09/2025 74-60 W 22-62 .355 4-20 .200 12-16 .750 15 24 39 33.1 28 12 36 5 17 60 53.6
at Oregon St. 12/14/2025 55-53 Wot 22-58 .379 6-22 .273 3-5 .600 9 33 42 33.8 14 9 21 3 5 53 53.6
at Gonzaga 12/16/2025 68-66 W 22-46 .478 10-22 .455 12-17 .706 10 24 34 33.8 16 13 26 0 7 66 54.5
Colorado 12/21/2025 79-63 W 26-59 .441 4-14 .286 7-10 .700 10 15 25 33.2 20 14 19 0 14 63 55.1
at Utah 12/31/2025 69-68 W 23-58 .397 10-25 .400 12-14 .857 10 30 40 33.7 20 16 14 1 6 68 56.0
at BYU 01/03/2026 62-71 L 25-65 .385 10-39 .256 11-15 .733 26 28 54 34.9 23 14 26 2 13 71 56.9
UCF 01/07/2026 68-45 W 16-52 .308 4-16 .250 9-14 .643 7 21 28 34.5 20 11 18 1 5 45 56.2
at TCU 01/11/2026 46-77 L 31-56 .554 9-25 .360 6-9 .667 4 32 36 34.6 16 18 17 5 7 77 57.4
Kansas 01/17/2026 67-51 W 19-50 .380 4-20 .200 9-9 1.000 11 16 27 34.2 23 10 24 6 7 51 57.1
at West Virginia 01/21/2026 43-53 L 18-52 .346 6-26 .231 11-19 .579 7 28 35 34.3 10 10 17 0 7 53 56.9
at Cincinnati 01/24/2026 64-66 L 23-54 .426 3-9 .333 17-24 .708 14 34 48 34.9 20 12 21 2 5 66 57.3
Arizona 01/28/2026 68-61 W 22-48 .458 4-14 .286 13-18 .722 6 23 29 34.6 22 13 20 2 6 61 57.5
Kansas St. 02/01/2026 67-74 L 24-47 .511 12-20 .600 14-19 .737 7 27 34 34.6 16 21 22 3 10 74 58.2
Oklahoma St. 02/04/2026 74-69 W 22-69 .319 6-27 .222 19-22 .864 19 24 43 35.0 21 10 11 1 9 69 58.6
at Baylor 02/07/2026 64-67 L 19-50 .380 4-21 .190 25-31 .806 8 33 41 35.2 19 12 15 5 6 67 59.0
Utah 02/11/2026 71-61 W 19-50 .380 6-25 .240 17-20 .850 12 27 39 35.3 14 15 21 2 5 61 59.0
at Arizona 02/14/2026 75-69 Wot 25-62 .403 3-19 .158 16-17 .941 5 27 32 35.2 21 15 20 0 12 69 59.4
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 64-90 L 33-62 .532 8-16 .500 16-22 .727 10 29 39 35.4 18 21 10 5 5 90 60.5
Houston 02/21/2026 81-56 W 14-50 .280 4-18 .222 24-27 .889 4 14 18 34.8 16 10 12 2 10 56 60.3
BYU 02/25/2026 61-66 L 21-57 .368 6-24 .250 18-22 .818 12 28 40 34.9 19 13 17 5 11 66 60.5
at Texas Tech 03/01/2026 51-58 L 18-42 .429 6-21 .286 16-18 .889 6 24 30 34.8 17 12 21 3 5 58 60.5
vs Arizona 03/04/2026 54-51 W 19-51 .373 3-15 .200 10-14 .714 6 24 30 34.6 18 8 19 4 9 51 60.2
vs Iowa St. 03/05/2026 77-68 W 22-61 .361 7-36 .194 17-25 .680 10 26 36 34.7 25 13 14 3 4 68 60.4
vs West Virginia 03/06/2026 54-67 L 25-57 .439 9-24 .375 8-9 .889 13 20 33 34.6 17 13 16 0 9 67 60.6
vs Virginia 03/19/2026 55-57 L 21-65 .323 4-23 .174 11-17 .647 15 27 42 34.8 9 9 10 6 11 57 60.5
Total 2117 740-1940 .381 228-782 .292 409-556 .736 355 864 1219 34.8 649 438 668 98 276 2117 60.5
Arizona St. 2317 861-2034 .423 158-533 .296 437-600 .728 379 898 1277 36.5 642 516 581 99 328 2317 66.2

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

35 60.5 38.1 29.2 73.6 34.8 12.5 19.1 0.7 7.9 2.8



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Category Leaders

All games
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as of Mar 20, 2026

Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 554 15.8
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 491 14.4
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 363 10.4
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 277 7.9
4 LoVett, Jyah 35 173 4.9
13 Poa, Last-Tear 32 150 4.7
1 Williams, Amaya 35 127 3.6
24 Davenport, Deborah 35 107 3.1
7 Fantini, Martina 32 51 1.6
12 Moore, Makayla 18 15 0.8
22 Grice, Timya 8 9 1.1

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 554 15.8
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 491 14.4
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 363 10.4
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 277 7.9
4 LoVett, Jyah 35 173 4.9
13 Poa, Last-Tear 32 150 4.7
1 Williams, Amaya 35 127 3.6
24 Davenport, Deborah 35 107 3.1
7 Fantini, Martina 32 51 1.6
22 Grice, Timya 8 9 1.1
12 Moore, Makayla 18 15 0.8

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
22 Grice, Timya 2 3 .667
14 Carrera, Heloisa 153 286 .535
7 Fantini, Martina 24 50 .480
24 Davenport, Deborah 46 96 .479
21 Brackens, McKinna 182 407 .447
0 Elliott, Gabby 198 495 .400
4 LoVett, Jyah 64 168 .381
1 Williams, Amaya 49 131 .374
11 Washenitz, Marley 96 261 .368
13 Poa, Last-Tear 41 116 .353
12 Moore, Makayla 6 21 .286

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 495 14.1
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 407 12.0
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 286 8.2
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 261 7.5
4 LoVett, Jyah 35 168 4.8

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 198 5.7
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 182 5.4
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 153 4.4
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 96 2.7
4 LoVett, Jyah 35 64 1.8

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
24 Davenport, Deborah 7 19 .368
21 Brackens, McKinna 21 64 .328
0 Elliott, Gabby 49 153 .320
13 Poa, Last-Tear 15 47 .319
11 Washenitz, Marley 44 141 .312
4 LoVett, Jyah 12 54 .222
12 Moore, Makayla 3 14 .214
1 Williams, Amaya 7 39 .179

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 153 4.4
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 141 4.0
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 64 1.9
4 LoVett, Jyah 35 54 1.5
13 Poa, Last-Tear 32 47 1.5

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 49 1.4
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 44 1.3
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 21 0.6
13 Poa, Last-Tear 32 15 0.5
4 LoVett, Jyah 35 12 0.3



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Category Leaders

All games
Page 2/3

as of Mar 20, 2026

Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
13 Poa, Last-Tear 53 63 .841
14 Carrera, Heloisa 57 73 .781
0 Elliott, Gabby 109 142 .768
11 Washenitz, Marley 41 54 .759
21 Brackens, McKinna 106 147 .721
4 LoVett, Jyah 33 46 .717
1 Williams, Amaya 22 38 .579
24 Davenport, Deborah 8 16 .500
22 Grice, Timya 5 10 .500
7 Fantini, Martina 3 11 .273

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 147 4.3
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 142 4.1
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 73 2.1
13 Poa, Last-Tear 32 63 2.0
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 54 1.5

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 109 3.1
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 106 3.1
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 57 1.6
13 Poa, Last-Tear 32 53 1.7
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 41 1.2

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 217 6.4
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 184 5.3
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 170 4.9
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 131 3.7
24 Davenport, Deborah 35 125 3.6

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
13 Poa, Last-Tear 32 113 3.5
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 88 2.5
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 82 2.3
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 67 2.0
1 Williams, Amaya 35 66 1.9

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 217 6.4
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 184 5.3
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 170 4.9
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 131 3.7
24 Davenport, Deborah 35 125 3.6

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 68 1.9
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 56 1.6
4 LoVett, Jyah 35 45 1.3
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 42 1.2
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 25 0.7

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 73 2.1
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 52 1.5
24 Davenport, Deborah 35 36 1.0
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 35 1.0
13 Poa, Last-Tear 32 33 1.0

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 21 0.6
24 Davenport, Deborah 35 21 0.6
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 18 0.5
7 Fantini, Martina 32 10 0.3
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 8 0.2

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 165 4.9
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 135 3.9
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 111 3.2
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 111 3.2
24 Davenport, Deborah 35 89 2.5

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 1170 33:26
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 1098 32:18
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 1065 30:26
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 933 26:39
13 Poa, Last-Tear 32 716 22:22



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Category Leaders

All games
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Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 127 3.6
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 90 2.6
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 88 2.5
13 Poa, Last-Tear 32 72 2.3
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 65 1.9

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 92 2.6
13 Poa, Last-Tear 32 90 2.8
21 Brackens, McKinna 34 77 2.3
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 71 2.0
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 63 1.8

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
11 Washenitz, Marley 35 7
0 Elliott, Gabby 35 2
14 Carrera, Heloisa 35 1
4 LoVett, Jyah 35 1
13 Poa, Last-Tear 32 1



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis
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as of Mar 20, 2026

Arizona St. - Game Highs
POINTS 85 Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)

82 at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)
81 Houston (02/21/2026)
81 Utah Tech (11/25/2025)
79 Colorado (12/21/2025)
79 at San Diego (11/13/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 37 Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)
34 Houston (02/21/2026)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 80 Utah Tech (11/25/2025)
79 Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .591 (26-44) Colorado (12/21/2025)
.548 (34-62) Houston (02/21/2026)

3 PT FG MADE 14 at San Diego (11/13/2025)
8 at Arizona (02/14/2026)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 23 Kansas St. (02/01/2026)
22 at Arizona (02/14/2026)
22 at San Diego (11/13/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .636 (14-22) at San Diego (11/13/2025)
.583 (7-12) Colorado (12/21/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 23 vs Iowa St. (N) (03/05/2026)
21 Kansas (01/17/2026)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 28 vs Iowa St. (N) (03/05/2026)
27 at BYU (01/03/2026)
27 at Penn St. (12/09/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .933 (14-15) Utah (02/11/2026)
.905 (19-21) Arizona (01/28/2026)

REBOUNDS 62 Utah Tech (11/25/2025)
59 at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)

ASSISTS 25 at San Diego (11/13/2025)
23 Houston (02/21/2026)

STEALS 19 Coppin St. (11/03/2025)
18 at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
18 San Francisco (12/06/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 Oklahoma St. (02/04/2026)
8 Kansas (01/17/2026)

TURNOVERS 30 at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
24 San Francisco (12/06/2025)

FOULS 26 vs Iowa St. (N) (03/05/2026)
24 at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
24 at Baylor (02/07/2026)



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
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as of Mar 20, 2026

Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 90 at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)

77 at TCU (01/11/2026)
77 at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)
74 Kansas St. (02/01/2026)
71 at BYU (01/03/2026)

FIELD GOALS MADE 33 at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
31 at TCU (01/11/2026)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 73 at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)
69 Oklahoma St. (02/04/2026)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .554 (31-56) at TCU (01/11/2026)
.532 (33-62) at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)

3 PT FG MADE 14 at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)
12 Kansas St. (02/01/2026)
12 Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 44 at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)
39 at BYU (01/03/2026)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .600 (12-20) Kansas St. (02/01/2026)
.500 (8-16) at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
.500 (7-14) Coppin St. (11/03/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 25 at Baylor (02/07/2026)
24 Houston (02/21/2026)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 31 at Baylor (02/07/2026)
27 Houston (02/21/2026)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (9-9) Kansas (01/17/2026)
1.000 (7-7) McNeese (12/05/2025)

REBOUNDS 54 at BYU (01/03/2026)
48 at Cincinnati (01/24/2026)

ASSISTS 21 at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
21 Kansas St. (02/01/2026)

STEALS 17 at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
14 Colorado (12/21/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 7 at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)
6 vs Virginia (N) (03/19/2026)
6 Kansas (01/17/2026)
6 Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)

TURNOVERS 36 at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
33 Coppin St. (11/03/2025)

FOULS 28 at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
26 McNeese (12/05/2025)
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Arizona St. - Game Lows
POINTS 43 at West Virginia (01/21/2026)

46 at TCU (01/11/2026)
51 at Texas Tech (03/01/2026)
54 vs West Virginia (N) (03/06/2026)
54 vs Arizona (N) (03/04/2026)

FIELD GOALS MADE 17 at TCU (01/11/2026)
18 vs West Virginia (N) (03/06/2026)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 44 Colorado (12/21/2025)
45 McNeese (12/05/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .288 (17-59) at TCU (01/11/2026)
.356 (21-59) BYU (02/25/2026)
.356 (21-59) at Oregon St. (12/14/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 2 vs Arizona (N) (03/04/2026)
2 at Cincinnati (01/24/2026)
2 Kansas (01/17/2026)
2 McNeese (12/05/2025)
2 Little Rock (11/28/2025)
2 Coppin St. (11/03/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)
10 Little Rock (11/28/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .105 (2-19) Coppin St. (11/03/2025)
.118 (2-17) at Cincinnati (01/24/2026)
.118 (2-17) Kansas (01/17/2026)

FREE THROWS MADE 0 at West Virginia (01/21/2026)
3 UNLV (11/22/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 0 at West Virginia (01/21/2026)
4 UNLV (11/22/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .438 (7-16) Little Rock (11/28/2025)
REBOUNDS 25 Utah (02/11/2026)

25 at BYU (01/03/2026)
ASSISTS 9 at West Virginia (01/21/2026)

9 at TCU (01/11/2026)
STEALS 3 at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)

3 McNeese (12/05/2025)
BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Texas Tech (03/01/2026)

0 at Cincinnati (01/24/2026)
0 at TCU (01/11/2026)

TURNOVERS 10 at Utah (12/31/2025)
10 Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)

FOULS 9 UNLV (11/22/2025)
12 Colorado (12/21/2025)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 41 Little Rock (11/28/2025)

44 San Francisco (12/06/2025)
45 UCF (01/07/2026)
47 McNeese (12/05/2025)
47 at San Diego (11/13/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 13 Little Rock (11/28/2025)
14 Houston (02/21/2026)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 40 Coppin St. (11/03/2025)
42 at Texas Tech (03/01/2026)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .271 (13-48) Little Rock (11/28/2025)
.274 (17-62) McNeese (12/05/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 3 vs Arizona (N) (03/04/2026)
3 at Arizona (02/14/2026)
3 at Cincinnati (01/24/2026)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 at Cincinnati (01/24/2026)
14 Arizona (01/28/2026)
14 Colorado (12/21/2025)
14 Coppin St. (11/03/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .158 (3-19) at Arizona (02/14/2026)
.174 (4-23) vs Virginia (N) (03/19/2026)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 UNLV (11/22/2025)
3 at Oregon St. (12/14/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 4 UNLV (11/22/2025)
5 at Oregon St. (12/14/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .455 (10-22) Coppin St. (11/03/2025)
.471 (8-17) Eastern Wash. (11/08/2025)

REBOUNDS 18 Houston (02/21/2026)
25 Colorado (12/21/2025)

ASSISTS 8 vs Arizona (N) (03/04/2026)
8 at San Diego (11/13/2025)

STEALS 3 Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)
4 vs Iowa St. (N) (03/05/2026)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 vs West Virginia (N) (03/06/2026)
0 at Arizona (02/14/2026)
0 at West Virginia (01/21/2026)
0 Colorado (12/21/2025)
0 at Gonzaga (12/16/2025)

TURNOVERS 9 McNeese (12/05/2025)
10 vs Virginia (N) (03/19/2026)
10 at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)

FOULS 8 UNLV (11/22/2025)
9 vs Virginia (N) (03/19/2026)
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Arizona St. - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 31 McKinna Brackens at Utah (12/31/2025)

30 Gabby Elliott at Gonzaga (12/16/2025)
27 Gabby Elliott at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
25 Gabby Elliott at Baylor (02/07/2026)
24 McKinna Brackens at Arizona (02/14/2026)
24 Gabby Elliott at San Diego (11/13/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 10 Heloisa Carrera vs Houston (02/21/2026)
10 McKinna Brackens at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
10 Gabby Elliott at Gonzaga (12/16/2025)
10 Gabby Elliott at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
10 McKinna Brackens vs UNLV (11/22/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 22 Gabby Elliott at Gonzaga (12/16/2025)
21 Gabby Elliott at Cincinnati (01/24/2026)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) 1.000 (5-5) Heloisa Carrera at Texas Tech (03/01/2026)
.857 (6-7) Heloisa Carrera vs Kansas (01/17/2026)

3 PT FG MADE 6 Gabby Elliott at San Diego (11/13/2025)
5 Marley Washenitz vs Virginia (N) (03/19/2026)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 Gabby Elliott vs Kansas St. (02/01/2026)
9 Marley Washenitz vs Virginia (N) (03/19/2026)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) .750 (6-8) Gabby Elliott at San Diego (11/13/2025)
.750 (3-4) Deborah Davenport vs Oklahoma St. (02/04/2026)
.750 (3-4) Marley Washenitz vs Colorado (12/21/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 12 McKinna Brackens at Utah (12/31/2025)
10 Heloisa Carrera vs Kansas (01/17/2026)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 14 McKinna Brackens at Utah (12/31/2025)
12 Heloisa Carrera vs Kansas (01/17/2026)
12 McKinna Brackens at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) Gabby Elliott vs Arizona (01/28/2026)
1.000 (7-7) Last-Tear Poa at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)
1.000 (6-6) McKinna Brackens vs Arizona (01/28/2026)
1.000 (5-5) Amaya Williams at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
1.000 (5-5) Marley Washenitz vs Coppin St. (11/03/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Gabby Elliott vs Virginia (N) (03/19/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Jyah LoVett vs Houston (02/21/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Gabby Elliott vs Utah (02/11/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Marley Washenitz vs Arizona (01/28/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Gabby Elliott vs Colorado (12/21/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Heloisa Carrera vs Colorado (12/21/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Heloisa Carrera at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
1.000 (4-4) McKinna Brackens at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Gabby Elliott vs Coppin St. (11/03/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Gabby Elliott vs Kansas St. (02/01/2026)
1.000 (3-3) Heloisa Carrera vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Last-Tear Poa vs Utah Tech (11/25/2025)

REBOUNDS 16 Gabby Elliott at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)
15 McKinna Brackens vs McNeese (12/05/2025)

ASSISTS 11 Amaya Williams at San Diego (11/13/2025)
10 Last-Tear Poa vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)
10 Last-Tear Poa vs Coppin St. (11/03/2025)

STEALS 8 Gabby Elliott vs San Francisco (12/06/2025)
7 Gabby Elliott vs Coppin St. (11/03/2025)
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Arizona St. - Individual Game Highs
BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Deborah Davenport vs BYU (02/25/2026)

3 Deborah Davenport at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
3 McKinna Brackens vs Utah (02/11/2026)
3 Heloisa Carrera vs Oklahoma St. (02/04/2026)
3 Deborah Davenport vs Oklahoma St. (02/04/2026)
3 Heloisa Carrera vs Arizona (01/28/2026)
3 Heloisa Carrera at West Virginia (01/21/2026)
3 Marley Washenitz vs Kansas (01/17/2026)

TURNOVERS 7 Gabby Elliott at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
6 Gabby Elliott vs Arizona (N) (03/04/2026)
6 Jyah LoVett at Arizona (02/14/2026)
6 Gabby Elliott at Baylor (02/07/2026)
6 Marley Washenitz vs San Francisco (12/06/2025)
6 Last-Tear Poa vs McNeese (12/05/2025)

FOULS 5 Gabby Elliott vs Virginia (N) (03/19/2026)
5 Gabby Elliott vs Iowa St. (N) (03/05/2026)
5 Marley Washenitz vs Iowa St. (N) (03/05/2026)
5 Marley Washenitz at Texas Tech (03/01/2026)
5 Heloisa Carrera vs BYU (02/25/2026)
5 Martina Fantini at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
5 Marley Washenitz at Arizona (02/14/2026)
5 Jyah LoVett at Arizona (02/14/2026)
5 Last-Tear Poa at Baylor (02/07/2026)
5 Marley Washenitz vs Kansas St. (02/01/2026)
5 Marley Washenitz at Cincinnati (01/24/2026)
5 Amaya Williams at West Virginia (01/21/2026)
5 Marley Washenitz at TCU (01/11/2026)
5 Marley Washenitz at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 28 Audi Crooks at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)

26 Jada Williams at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
24 Delaney Gibb vs BYU (02/25/2026)
24 Noelani Cornfield at Arizona (02/14/2026)
24 Lauren Whittaker at Gonzaga (12/16/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 Audi Crooks at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
9 Jada Williams at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
9 Noelani Cornfield at Arizona (02/14/2026)
9 Olivia Miles at TCU (01/11/2026)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 23 Noelani Cornfield at Arizona (02/14/2026)
19 Audi Crooks at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
19 Kiyomi McMiller at Penn St. (12/09/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) 1.000 (5-5) Taryn Sides vs Kansas St. (02/01/2026)
.833 (5-6) Clara Silva at TCU (01/11/2026)
.833 (5-6) Shayla Smith at Penn St. (12/09/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 7 Carmen Taylor vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)
5 Sydney Shaw vs West Virginia (N) (03/06/2026)
5 Maia Jones at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 14 Sydney Benally at BYU (01/03/2026)
13 Sydney Shaw vs West Virginia (N) (03/06/2026)
13 Carmen Taylor vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)
13 Maia Jones at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) Taryn Sides vs Kansas St. (02/01/2026)
1.000 (2-2) Shayla Smith at Penn St. (12/09/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 13 Delaney Gibb vs BYU (02/25/2026)
9 Audi Crooks vs Iowa St. (N) (03/05/2026)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 14 Delaney Gibb vs BYU (02/25/2026)
13 Audi Crooks vs Iowa St. (N) (03/05/2026)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (7-7) Taliah Scott at Baylor (02/07/2026)
1.000 (7-7) Candy Edokpaigbe vs San Francisco (12/06/2025)
1.000 (6-6) Sumayah Sugapong at Arizona (02/14/2026)
1.000 (6-6) Noelani Cornfield at Arizona (02/14/2026)
1.000 (6-6) Maty Wilke vs Utah (02/11/2026)
1.000 (6-6) LA Sneed at Utah (12/31/2025)
1.000 (5-5) Lauren Whittaker at Gonzaga (12/16/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Noelani Cornfield vs Arizona (N) (03/04/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Jalynn Bristow at Texas Tech (03/01/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Kierra Merchant vs Houston (02/21/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Jada Williams at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Daniah Trammell at Arizona (02/14/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Sumayah Sugapong vs Arizona (01/28/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Mya Perry at Cincinnati (01/24/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Summer Yancy vs UCF (01/07/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Marya Hudgins at BYU (01/03/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Lani White at Utah (12/31/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Allie Turner at Gonzaga (12/16/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Jordan Holman vs Little Rock (11/28/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Olivia Owens at San Diego (11/13/2025)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
REBOUNDS 13 Reese Ross at Utah (12/31/2025)

12 Caitlin Weimar vs Virginia (N) (03/19/2026)
12 Addy Brown vs Iowa St. (N) (03/05/2026)
12 Audi Crooks at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
12 Darianna Littlepage-Buggs at Baylor (02/07/2026)
12 Nastja Claessens vs Kansas St. (02/01/2026)
12 Clara Silva at TCU (01/11/2026)
12 Nene Sow at Oregon St. (12/14/2025)

ASSISTS 9 Gina Garcia vs Kansas St. (02/01/2026)
8 Jada Williams at Iowa St. (02/18/2026)
8 Chardonnay Hartley vs Utah Tech (11/25/2025)

STEALS 5 Anaëlle Dutat vs Colorado (12/21/2025)
5 Shaelyn Steele at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
5 Candy Edokpaigbe vs San Francisco (12/06/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 5 Meadow Roland vs UNLV (11/22/2025)
4 Kiersten Johnson at Baylor (02/07/2026)
4 Jaliya Davis vs Kansas (01/17/2026)
4 Ava Schmidt at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)

TURNOVERS 13 Khila Morris vs Coppin St. (11/03/2025)
12 Paris McBride vs Coppin St. (11/03/2025)

FOULS 5 Audi Crooks vs Iowa St. (N) (03/05/2026)
5 Nora Francois vs Arizona (N) (03/04/2026)
5 Kambree Barber vs BYU (02/25/2026)
5 Maty Wilke vs Utah (02/11/2026)
5 Stailee Heard vs Oklahoma St. (02/04/2026)
5 Kamryn Kitchen vs Arizona (01/28/2026)
5 Sumayah Sugapong vs Arizona (01/28/2026)
5 Nora Francois vs Arizona (01/28/2026)
5 Mya Perry at Cincinnati (01/24/2026)
5 Nadira Eltayeb vs Kansas (01/17/2026)
5 Lara Rohkohl at BYU (01/03/2026)
5 Reese Ross at Utah (12/31/2025)
5 Logyn Greer vs Colorado (12/21/2025)
5 Jade Masogayo vs Colorado (12/21/2025)
5 Shayla Smith at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
5 Shaelyn Steele at Penn St. (12/09/2025)
5 Lexi Alexander vs McNeese (12/05/2025)
5 Raissa Nsabua vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)
5 Aniya Hooker at Santa Clara (11/16/2025)
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#0 ELLIOTT, Gabby
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coppin St. 11/03/2025 * 35:42 6-14 .429 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 3 1 4 4.0 3 1 5 0 7 16 16.0
Eastern Wash. 11/08/2025 * 30:34 7-11 .636 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 4 5 4.5 2 3 2 2 1 15 15.5
at San Diego 11/13/2025 * 30:34 8-14 .571 6-8 .750 2-3 .667 1 6 7 5.3 2 4 4 0 0 24 18.3
at Santa Clara 11/16/2025 * 37:32 8-17 .471 1-4 .250 3-6 .500 3 13 16 8.0 1 5 4 0 1 20 18.8
UNLV 11/22/2025 * 40:00 4-14 .286 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 7.0 0 2 3 0 1 11 17.2
Utah Tech 11/25/2025 * 25:08 5-17 .294 0-4 .000 6-7 .857 4 5 9 7.3 1 0 1 0 0 16 17.0
Little Rock 11/28/2025 * 13:51 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 6.9 4 0 1 0 1 5 15.3
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 * 28:23 7-15 .467 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 6.4 2 2 1 0 2 14 15.1
McNeese 12/05/2025 * 38:08 8-15 .533 1-4 .250 2-3 .667 2 2 4 6.1 3 1 2 0 1 19 15.6
San Francisco 12/06/2025 * 31:23 4-14 .286 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 1 4 5 6.0 2 2 3 1 8 10 15.0
at Penn St. 12/09/2025 * 36:53 10-20 .500 2-5 .400 5-7 .714 0 3 3 5.7 0 3 7 0 4 27 16.1
at Oregon St. 12/14/2025 * 37:53 2-16 .125 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 1 4 5 5.7 2 0 0 0 4 7 15.3
at Gonzaga 12/16/2025 * 38:55 10-22 .455 3-6 .500 7-10 .700 3 1 4 5.5 3 2 3 0 4 30 16.5
Colorado 12/21/2025 * 37:54 4-11 .364 2-4 .500 4-4 1.000 0 3 3 5.4 2 3 1 0 3 14 16.3
at Utah 12/31/2025 * 17:10 4-8 .500 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 0 1 1 5.1 4 2 0 0 0 10 15.9
at BYU 01/03/2026 * 31:22 8-16 .500 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 4.9 4 2 2 1 0 21 16.2
UCF 01/07/2026 * 27:34 4-9 .444 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 0 4 4 4.8 3 4 1 0 0 12 15.9
at TCU 01/11/2026 * 35:39 6-16 .375 3-5 .600 4-8 .500 1 6 7 4.9 2 2 3 0 4 19 16.1
Kansas 01/17/2026 * 34:52 6-15 .400 1-6 .167 7-8 .875 1 3 4 4.9 4 3 2 0 2 20 16.3
at West Virginia 01/21/2026 * 36:54 7-18 .389 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 5 6 5.0 4 1 5 0 1 15 16.3
at Cincinnati 01/24/2026 * 38:05 8-21 .381 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 5.0 2 6 4 0 0 19 16.4
Arizona 01/28/2026 * 37:32 7-17 .412 0-4 .000 8-8 1.000 2 5 7 5.0 2 1 3 0 2 22 16.6
Kansas St. 02/01/2026 * 39:57 6-17 .353 3-11 .273 3-3 1.000 3 2 5 5.0 2 4 0 1 1 18 16.7
Oklahoma St. 02/04/2026 * 36:01 5-11 .455 1-2 .500 6-7 .857 0 4 4 5.0 4 1 4 0 0 17 16.7
at Baylor 02/07/2026 * 36:52 9-17 .529 2-5 .400 5-7 .714 2 4 6 5.0 3 2 6 0 0 25 17.0
Utah 02/11/2026 * 37:51 6-15 .400 3-5 .600 4-4 1.000 0 5 5 5.0 1 2 1 0 4 19 17.1
at Arizona 02/14/2026 * 35:57 8-15 .533 4-8 .500 2-5 .400 0 2 2 4.9 2 2 3 0 0 22 17.3
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 * 31:47 3-14 .214 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 5.0 1 3 1 0 0 9 17.0
Houston 02/21/2026 * 25:17 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 4.9 3 3 2 0 1 7 16.7
BYU 02/25/2026 * 25:32 4-11 .364 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 4.7 4 3 2 0 1 10 16.4
at Texas Tech 03/01/2026 * 39:27 5-17 .294 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 4.6 2 1 2 0 0 15 16.4
vs Arizona 03/04/2026 * 30:16 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 5 5 4.7 2 3 6 0 1 4 16.0
vs Iowa St. 03/05/2026 * 39:29 7-17 .412 2-3 .667 6-7 .857 1 9 10 4.8 5 8 3 0 2 22 16.2
vs West Virginia 03/06/2026 * 32:09 3-10 .300 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 0 2 2 4.7 2 3 4 0 0 9 16.0
vs Virginia 03/19/2026 * 37:33 3-13 .231 1-5 .200 4-4 1.000 1 8 9 4.9 5 4 1 0 0 11 15.8
Totals 35 1170:06 198-495 .400 49-153 .320 109-142 .768 35 135 170 4.9 88 88 92 5 56 554 15.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

35 33.4 15.8 40.0 32.0 76.8 4.9 2.5 2.6 1.0 1.6 0.1
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#1 WILLIAMS, Amaya
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coppin St. 11/03/2025 09:47 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Eastern Wash. 11/08/2025 * 23:00 4-8 .500 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 1.5 1 1 2 0 1 10 5.0
at San Diego 11/13/2025 * 34:18 2-7 .286 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.3 0 11 3 1 4 6 5.3
at Santa Clara 11/16/2025 * 09:28 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 2 1 1 0 0 0 4.0
UNLV 11/22/2025 00:30 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3.2
Utah Tech 11/25/2025 24:39 5-9 .556 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.8 0 3 2 0 1 10 4.3
Little Rock 11/28/2025 30:43 8-10 .800 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 2.1 1 3 4 0 2 18 6.3
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 19:51 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 2.0 2 2 0 1 1 1 5.6
McNeese 12/05/2025 08:50 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 2 0 1 0 0 0 5.0
San Francisco 12/06/2025 07:33 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 1 0 0 0 0 2 4.7
at Penn St. 12/09/2025 32:51 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 0 3 3 1.8 2 3 4 2 4 12 5.4
at Oregon St. 12/14/2025 11:07 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 1 3 1 0 0 2 5.1
at Gonzaga 12/16/2025 07:54 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.7
Colorado 12/21/2025 15:09 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 0 2 2 1.6 0 2 2 0 0 7 4.9
at Utah 12/31/2025 23:47 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.5 2 0 1 0 0 2 4.7
at BYU 01/03/2026 15:21 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 1 1 1 0 0 0 4.4
UCF 01/07/2026 26:55 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 0 1 1 1.5 1 2 1 0 2 3 4.3
at TCU 01/11/2026 17:07 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.4 4 0 1 0 0 4 4.3
Kansas 01/17/2026 10:06 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 1 0 3 0 0 7 4.4
at West Virginia 01/21/2026 19:57 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 5 2 3 0 0 4 4.4
at Cincinnati 01/24/2026 18:17 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.4 3 3 0 0 0 3 4.3
Arizona 01/28/2026 22:18 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.5 3 3 0 0 1 0 4.1
Kansas St. 02/01/2026 19:39 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 2 5 3 0 1 0 4.0
Oklahoma St. 02/04/2026 14:40 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.4 2 2 1 0 1 2 3.9
at Baylor 02/07/2026 12:18 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 3 2 5 1.6 0 2 0 0 1 0 3.7
Utah 02/11/2026 07:16 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 1 2 1 0 0 0 3.6
at Arizona 02/14/2026 19:20 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 1 3 3 0 1 0 3.4
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 15:50 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 5-5 1.000 0 1 1 1.5 3 1 2 0 0 9 3.6
Houston 02/21/2026 13:08 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 2 4 1 0 0 0 3.5
BYU 02/25/2026 16:57 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 1.5 0 1 2 0 1 6 3.6
at Texas Tech 03/01/2026 22:03 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.6 1 0 0 0 0 6 3.7
vs Arizona 03/04/2026 24:27 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 1.6 0 2 2 0 1 7 3.8
vs Iowa St. 03/05/2026 14:55 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 1 1 1.6 0 1 1 1 1 4 3.8
vs West Virginia 03/06/2026 18:16 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.6 2 3 3 0 1 2 3.7
vs Virginia 03/19/2026 12:14 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 2 0 0 1 0 0 3.6
Totals 3 600:31 49-131 .374 7-39 .179 22-38 .579 16 38 54 1.5 51 66 51 6 25 127 3.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

35 17.2 3.6 37.4 17.9 57.9 1.5 1.9 1.5 1.3 0.7 0.2



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 3/11

as of Mar 20, 2026

#4 LOVETT, Jyah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coppin St. 11/03/2025 14:12 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0.0
Eastern Wash. 11/08/2025 20:37 5-7 .714 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 0 3 3 2.0 3 1 2 0 2 13 6.5
at San Diego 11/13/2025 23:45 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.0 1 1 1 0 0 3 5.3
at Santa Clara 11/16/2025 04:13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4.0
UNLV 11/22/2025 16:33 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 2.4 0 2 1 0 1 1 3.4
Utah Tech 11/25/2025 21:36 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.3 1 2 1 0 0 3 3.3
Little Rock 11/28/2025 19:31 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 2 0 3 0 2 4 3.4
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 13:54 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 2 0 1 0 1 4 3.5
McNeese 12/05/2025 12:56 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 1.8 1 0 0 0 0 5 3.7
San Francisco 12/06/2025 24:33 7-9 .778 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.8 1 3 2 0 3 15 4.8
at Penn St. 12/09/2025 17:58 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.8 0 0 4 0 1 2 4.5
at Oregon St. 12/14/2025 14:54 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.7 0 0 0 0 3 5 4.6
at Gonzaga 12/16/2025 26:23 5-9 .556 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 1 1 2 0 2 12 5.2
Colorado 12/21/2025 20:00 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 1.8 1 1 5 0 1 4 5.1
at Utah 12/31/2025 17:55 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 1.8 1 1 0 0 0 8 5.3
at BYU 01/03/2026 23:05 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.8 3 4 4 1 3 6 5.3
UCF 01/07/2026 12:36 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.7 1 0 2 0 1 1 5.1
at TCU 01/11/2026 14:02 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 1 1 1 0 0 2 4.9
Kansas 01/17/2026 18:40 0-7 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.7 1 1 0 0 2 0 4.6
at West Virginia 01/21/2026 17:59 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 0 1 1 1 3 0 4.4
at Cincinnati 01/24/2026 12:56 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.6 3 0 0 0 0 0 4.2
Arizona 01/28/2026 12:34 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.6 2 1 2 0 2 6 4.3
Kansas St. 02/01/2026 18:10 4-7 .571 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.7 1 5 3 0 0 9 4.5
Oklahoma St. 02/04/2026 07:53 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.7 0 1 1 0 1 1 4.3
at Baylor 02/07/2026 23:08 5-14 .357 1-3 .333 5-6 .833 1 1 2 1.7 4 2 0 0 2 16 4.8
Utah 02/11/2026 10:45 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.7 0 2 1 0 2 4 4.8
at Arizona 02/14/2026 * 29:05 4-9 .444 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0 4 4 1.8 5 6 6 0 1 9 4.9
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 17:20 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.8 2 2 1 0 0 5 4.9
Houston 02/21/2026 22:55 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 0 2 1.8 1 3 0 0 1 12 5.2
BYU 02/25/2026 20:20 3-7 .429 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 0 2 2 1.8 2 1 1 0 1 10 5.3
at Texas Tech 03/01/2026 05:55 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 0 0 1.7 0 0 3 0 2 2 5.2
vs Arizona 03/04/2026 15:41 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.7 3 0 0 0 0 2 5.1
vs Iowa St. 03/05/2026 12:13 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 3 0 1 0 1 0 5.0
vs West Virginia 03/06/2026 17:59 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 1.7 3 1 1 0 0 7 5.0
vs Virginia 03/19/2026 21:07 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 3 3 1 0 4 2 4.9
Totals 1 603:22 64-168 .381 12-54 .222 33-46 .717 10 48 58 1.7 58 47 52 2 45 173 4.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

35 17.2 4.9 38.1 22.2 71.7 1.7 1.3 1.5 0.9 1.3 0.1



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 4/11

as of Mar 20, 2026

#7 FANTINI, Martina
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coppin St. 11/03/2025 08:58 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.0 2 0 2 2 0 2 2.0
Eastern Wash. 11/08/2025 13:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.5 2 0 2 0 0 0 1.0
at San Diego 11/13/2025 15:56 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 3.3 3 1 1 2 2 6 2.7
at Santa Clara 11/16/2025 16:36 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 4.0 1 2 2 1 0 6 3.5
UNLV 11/22/2025 03:14 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.4 0 0 1 0 1 0 2.8
Utah Tech 11/25/2025 17:34 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 5 9 4.3 1 0 2 1 0 2 2.7
Little Rock 11/28/2025 11:24 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.9 3 2 1 0 1 4 2.9
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 07:50 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.8 0 0 0 0 1 2 2.8
McNeese 12/05/2025 00:05 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4
San Francisco 12/06/2025 04:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
at Penn St. 12/09/2025 10:30 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 3.1 4 0 2 0 0 2 2.2
at Oregon St. 12/14/2025 07:42 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.9 1 0 2 0 0 0 2.0
at Gonzaga 12/16/2025 18:31 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 2 6 3.2 3 1 1 1 2 7 2.4
Colorado 12/21/2025 07:43 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.2
at Utah 12/31/2025 04:16 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.9 1 0 1 1 1 0 2.1
at BYU 01/03/2026 05:41 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 2.8 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.1
UCF 01/07/2026 03:06 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.6 0 0 2 0 0 0 1.9
at TCU 01/11/2026 18:31 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 2.6 2 1 2 0 2 6 2.2
Kansas 01/17/2026 02:47 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1
at West Virginia 01/21/2026 01:21 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
at Cincinnati 01/24/2026 02:33 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
Kansas St. 02/01/2026 04:51 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1.8
at Baylor 02/07/2026 14:42 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 2.3 2 0 0 0 0 6 2.0
Utah 02/11/2026 04:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.2 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
at Arizona 02/14/2026 02:07 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.9
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 07:27 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.1 5 0 1 1 1 0 1.8
Houston 02/21/2026 07:35 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1.8
BYU 02/25/2026 03:29 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
at Texas Tech 03/01/2026 08:40 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1.7
vs Arizona 03/04/2026 03:26 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1.7
vs Iowa St. 03/05/2026 07:03 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1.6
vs Virginia 03/19/2026 01:25 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 1 0 2 0 0 0 1.6
Totals 0 246:03 24-50 .480 0-1 .000 3-11 .273 26 35 61 1.9 40 10 29 10 12 51 1.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 7.7 1.6 48.0 0.0 27.3 1.9 0.3 0.9 0.3 0.4 0.3



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 5/11

as of Mar 20, 2026

#11 WASHENITZ, Marley
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coppin St. 11/03/2025 * 28:22 5-13 .385 2-8 .250 5-5 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 4 1 3 0 4 17 17.0
Eastern Wash. 11/08/2025 * 27:22 4-10 .400 1-4 .250 5-9 .556 1 6 7 4.5 3 2 1 0 3 14 15.5
at San Diego 11/13/2025 * 27:45 7-12 .583 4-7 .571 1-2 .500 0 4 4 4.3 3 6 1 0 2 19 16.7
at Santa Clara 11/16/2025 * 32:59 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 6 6 4.8 3 2 1 0 1 11 15.3
UNLV 11/22/2025 * 40:00 1-7 .143 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.6 4 5 3 0 1 3 12.8
Utah Tech 11/25/2025 * 20:32 3-9 .333 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 4.5 3 1 1 0 2 8 12.0
Little Rock 11/28/2025 * 32:53 3-7 .429 1-3 .333 2-3 .667 0 3 3 4.3 1 3 1 1 3 9 11.6
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 * 21:47 4-9 .444 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 4 5 4.4 2 4 1 0 1 9 11.3
McNeese 12/05/2025 * 33:31 1-9 .111 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.3 4 4 4 1 1 2 10.2
San Francisco 12/06/2025 * 36:48 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 4 4 4.3 2 6 6 0 2 5 9.7
at Penn St. 12/09/2025 * 10:12 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 4.1 5 0 0 0 1 4 9.2
at Oregon St. 12/14/2025 * 42:07 2-9 .222 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 5 5 4.2 3 3 1 0 4 5 8.8
at Gonzaga 12/16/2025 * 33:56 5-13 .385 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.2 4 4 2 0 3 12 9.1
Colorado 12/21/2025 * 32:33 5-7 .714 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.1 4 4 4 0 3 13 9.4
at Utah 12/31/2025 * 36:13 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.0 4 3 1 0 1 10 9.4
at BYU 01/03/2026 * 37:42 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 5-6 .833 0 3 3 3.9 4 0 1 0 3 10 9.4
UCF 01/07/2026 * 14:52 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 3.8 4 1 1 0 0 6 9.2
at TCU 01/11/2026 * 30:33 0-7 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 3.9 5 5 2 0 2 0 8.7
Kansas 01/17/2026 * 22:19 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 4.0 3 0 4 3 4 4 8.5
at West Virginia 01/21/2026 * 22:08 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.0 4 2 2 0 0 3 8.2
at Cincinnati 01/24/2026 * 27:16 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.9 5 2 0 0 2 2 7.9
Arizona 01/28/2026 * 30:30 3-7 .429 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 1 0 1 3.8 4 0 4 0 3 11 8.0
Kansas St. 02/01/2026 * 30:47 4-10 .400 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.7 5 4 2 0 3 9 8.1
Oklahoma St. 02/04/2026 * 35:58 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.8 2 2 4 0 2 6 8.0
at Baylor 02/07/2026 * 32:54 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 3.8 4 2 0 1 1 2 7.8
Utah 02/11/2026 * 40:00 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.8 3 1 2 1 1 6 7.7
at Arizona 02/14/2026 * 38:48 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.7 5 1 4 0 0 5 7.6
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 * 32:36 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 4-5 .800 3 2 5 3.8 3 3 1 0 0 6 7.5
Houston 02/21/2026 * 36:12 5-9 .556 3-7 .429 1-2 .500 1 7 8 3.9 2 2 2 0 4 14 7.8
BYU 02/25/2026 * 35:44 1-8 .125 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 4.0 4 1 2 0 3 2 7.6
at Texas Tech 03/01/2026 * 23:31 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 3.9 5 1 2 0 2 3 7.4
vs Arizona 03/04/2026 * 30:20 3-10 .300 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.9 4 3 2 1 2 8 7.4
vs Iowa St. 03/05/2026 * 28:25 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.8 5 1 2 0 2 6 7.4
vs West Virginia 03/06/2026 * 29:24 4-8 .500 4-6 .667 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.8 3 1 2 0 1 14 7.6
vs Virginia 03/19/2026 * 28:07 7-12 .583 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.7 4 2 2 0 1 19 7.9
Totals 35 1065:05 96-261 .368 44-141 .312 41-54 .759 20 111 131 3.7 127 82 71 8 68 277 7.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

35 30.4 7.9 36.8 31.2 75.9 3.7 2.3 2.0 1.2 1.9 0.2



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 6/11

as of Mar 20, 2026

#12 MOORE, Makayla
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coppin St. 11/03/2025 04:10 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Eastern Wash. 11/08/2025 18:27 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 2 1 0 0 1 3 1.5
at San Diego 11/13/2025 12:18 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.3 0 0 1 1 2 3 2.0
at Santa Clara 11/16/2025 05:16 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.5
UNLV 11/22/2025 00:32 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
Utah Tech 11/25/2025 16:16 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.2 3 1 0 0 1 0 1.0
Little Rock 11/28/2025 08:50 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.9
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 07:53 4-4 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 9 1.9
McNeese 12/05/2025 00:56 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
San Francisco 12/06/2025 03:33 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 1 0 0 0 1 0 1.5
at Penn St. 12/09/2025 00:60 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
at Oregon St. 12/14/2025 01:52 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
Utah 02/11/2026 00:14 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
at Arizona 02/14/2026 09:02 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.9 1 1 1 0 0 0 1.1
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 06:19 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Houston 02/21/2026 05:28 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.9 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.9
vs West Virginia 03/06/2026 00:12 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9
vs Virginia 03/19/2026 00:05 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
Totals 0 102:24 6-21 .286 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 5 9 14 0.8 8 4 4 1 6 15 0.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

18 5.7 0.8 28.6 21.4 0.0 0.8 0.2 0.2 1.0 0.3 0.1



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 7/11

as of Mar 20, 2026

#13 POA, Last-Tear
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coppin St. 11/03/2025 * 29:36 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 4.0 2 10 5 1 1 5 5.0
at Santa Clara 11/16/2025 30:32 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 7-7 1.000 1 4 5 4.5 2 5 3 0 2 14 9.5
UNLV 11/22/2025 * 22:57 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.7 1 3 2 0 1 2 7.0
Utah Tech 11/25/2025 * 15:15 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 3.0 4 2 4 0 0 9 7.5
Little Rock 11/28/2025 * 14:12 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.2 2 3 3 0 1 0 6.0
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 * 28:13 5-11 .455 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2 3 5 3.5 2 10 2 0 2 12 7.0
McNeese 12/05/2025 * 26:35 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 7-9 .778 1 4 5 3.7 1 3 6 2 1 9 7.3
San Francisco 12/06/2025 * 18:15 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0 1 1 3.4 2 2 5 0 2 7 7.3
at Penn St. 12/09/2025 * 21:06 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 2 2 3.2 3 4 4 0 2 4 6.9
at Oregon St. 12/14/2025 * 27:07 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.0 3 4 5 0 2 7 6.9
at Gonzaga 12/16/2025 * 23:11 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.7 2 5 1 0 0 0 6.3
Colorado 12/21/2025 * 14:24 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.6 1 2 2 0 1 5 6.2
at Utah 12/31/2025 * 25:21 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 8 8 3.0 1 7 1 1 1 2 5.8
at BYU 01/03/2026 * 12:30 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 2.9 2 0 3 0 0 3 5.6
UCF 01/07/2026 * 38:03 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 7 8 3.2 2 6 4 1 1 5 5.6
at TCU 01/11/2026 * 22:40 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 3.3 1 0 3 0 0 2 5.4
Kansas 01/17/2026 * 34:03 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 3.4 3 5 2 0 0 2 5.2
at West Virginia 01/21/2026 * 22:01 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.3 2 1 1 0 0 0 4.9
at Cincinnati 01/24/2026 * 23:13 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 3.3 0 3 2 0 2 3 4.8
Arizona 01/28/2026 * 17:06 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.1 2 4 3 0 0 3 4.7
Kansas St. 02/01/2026 * 11:27 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4.5
Oklahoma St. 02/04/2026 * 25:20 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 2.9 3 6 1 1 0 6 4.5
at Baylor 02/07/2026 * 14:48 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.9 5 2 2 0 0 4 4.5
Utah 02/11/2026 * 23:54 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 7-8 .875 1 2 3 2.9 4 3 3 0 0 9 4.7
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 * 16:08 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.9 4 2 4 0 0 6 4.8
Houston 02/21/2026 * 17:01 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 3.0 1 3 1 0 1 2 4.7
BYU 02/25/2026 * 21:27 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.9 3 5 2 0 0 3 4.6
at Texas Tech 03/01/2026 * 29:04 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 7 7 3.1 3 6 4 0 3 7 4.7
vs Arizona 03/04/2026 * 22:00 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 3.0 1 1 1 0 0 4 4.7
vs Iowa St. 03/05/2026 * 24:58 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 7-8 .875 2 7 9 3.2 4 1 4 0 1 12 4.9
vs West Virginia 03/06/2026 * 22:01 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 3 8 3.3 3 1 3 1 1 2 4.8
vs Virginia 03/19/2026 * 21:27 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 4 7 3.4 2 4 3 0 0 1 4.7
Totals 31 715:55 41-116 .353 15-47 .319 53-63 .841 33 77 110 3.4 72 113 90 7 25 150 4.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 22.4 4.7 35.3 31.9 84.1 3.4 3.5 2.8 1.3 0.8 0.2



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 8/11

as of Mar 20, 2026

#14 CARRERA, Heloisa
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coppin St. 11/03/2025 * 24:45 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 5.0 4 1 3 1 1 13 13.0
Eastern Wash. 11/08/2025 * 19:21 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 2 4 4.5 4 1 2 1 0 6 9.5
at San Diego 11/13/2025 * 20:22 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 5.0 3 1 2 0 0 6 8.3
at Santa Clara 11/16/2025 * 23:24 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.8 4 0 2 0 0 8 8.3
UNLV 11/22/2025 * 34:60 8-12 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 5.4 1 1 2 1 1 16 9.8
Utah Tech 11/25/2025 * 19:00 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 5.7 4 1 2 0 0 12 10.2
Little Rock 11/28/2025 * 22:21 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 5.6 1 0 0 0 0 6 9.6
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 * 29:45 9-15 .600 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 4 6 10 6.1 0 0 2 2 1 21 11.0
McNeese 12/05/2025 * 20:54 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 7 11 6.7 4 0 2 0 0 6 10.4
San Francisco 12/06/2025 * 23:36 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 6.2 2 1 2 0 0 8 10.2
at Penn St. 12/09/2025 * 26:42 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 2 4 6.0 3 0 3 0 1 4 9.6
at Oregon St. 12/14/2025 * 37:18 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 6.1 3 0 1 0 0 12 9.8
at Gonzaga 12/16/2025 * 21:32 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 0 2 5.8 3 1 1 1 2 3 9.3
Colorado 12/21/2025 * 24:23 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 5.4 2 2 2 0 0 14 9.6
at Utah 12/31/2025 * 32:06 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 5.3 1 0 4 1 1 6 9.4
at BYU 01/03/2026 * 33:56 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 6 3 9 5.5 3 1 3 0 1 10 9.4
UCF 01/07/2026 * 26:39 8-12 .667 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 2 3 5 5.5 2 1 5 1 2 20 10.1
at TCU 01/11/2026 * 21:29 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 5.3 3 0 1 0 0 6 9.8
Kansas 01/17/2026 * 36:43 6-7 .857 0-1 .000 10-12 .833 2 5 7 5.4 1 2 4 2 1 22 10.5
at West Virginia 01/21/2026 * 37:07 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 5.6 2 1 3 3 1 4 10.2
at Cincinnati 01/24/2026 * 30:21 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 3 5.4 4 0 1 0 3 11 10.2
Arizona 01/28/2026 * 35:49 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 5 5 10 5.6 1 0 1 3 0 12 10.3
Kansas St. 02/01/2026 * 32:16 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 5.5 1 0 3 0 1 11 10.3
Oklahoma St. 02/04/2026 * 20:33 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 5.5 1 1 0 3 0 4 10.0
at Baylor 02/07/2026 * 11:57 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 5.3 3 0 0 1 0 0 9.6
Utah 02/11/2026 * 27:28 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 5.3 3 2 1 0 1 12 9.7
at Arizona 02/14/2026 * 33:22 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 6 11 5.5 3 2 1 0 1 10 9.7
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 * 14:34 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 5.4 4 1 1 0 0 0 9.4
Houston 02/21/2026 * 27:33 10-12 .833 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 5 8 5.4 2 1 2 1 2 23 9.9
BYU 02/25/2026 * 23:30 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 5.5 5 1 0 0 0 14 10.0
at Texas Tech 03/01/2026 * 24:36 5-5 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 1 6 5.5 3 0 1 0 1 10 10.0
vs Arizona 03/04/2026 * 28:26 8-15 .533 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 5 5.5 4 1 2 0 1 16 10.2
vs Iowa St. 03/05/2026 * 24:52 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 1 1 2 5.4 3 0 1 0 1 17 10.4
vs West Virginia 03/06/2026 * 34:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 1 3 4 5.3 1 1 2 0 1 10 10.4
vs Virginia 03/19/2026 * 26:56 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 5.3 2 0 1 0 1 10 10.4
Totals 35 932:35 153-286 .535 0-1 .000 57-73 .781 73 111 184 5.3 90 24 63 21 25 363 10.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

35 26.6 10.4 53.5 0.0 78.1 5.3 0.7 1.8 0.4 0.7 0.6



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 20, 2026

#21 BRACKENS, McKinna
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coppin St. 11/03/2025 * 37:28 6-13 .462 0-4 .000 2-5 .400 4 4 8 8.0 3 3 2 1 2 14 14.0
Eastern Wash. 11/08/2025 * 30:35 3-11 .273 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 1 5 6 7.0 3 5 0 1 3 7 10.5
at San Diego 11/13/2025 * 18:37 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 5.7 3 1 0 1 1 10 10.3
at Santa Clara 11/16/2025 * 36:31 7-17 .412 0-0 .000 9-12 .750 6 5 11 7.0 2 2 4 0 0 23 13.5
UNLV 11/22/2025 * 39:30 10-17 .588 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3 7 10 7.6 2 2 0 1 0 23 15.4
Utah Tech 11/25/2025 * 26:45 8-14 .571 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3 7 10 8.0 0 1 1 2 1 19 16.0
Little Rock 11/28/2025 * 28:51 5-9 .556 0-1 .000 1-6 .167 1 5 6 7.7 0 2 1 0 0 11 15.3
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 * 24:37 4-11 .364 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 3 4 7 7.6 1 3 3 1 0 10 14.6
McNeese 12/05/2025 * 37:22 4-9 .444 1-3 .333 5-6 .833 2 13 15 8.4 0 2 2 1 0 14 14.6
San Francisco 12/06/2025 * 31:02 6-8 .750 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 0 4 4 8.0 2 2 1 0 1 15 14.6
at Penn St. 12/09/2025 * 31:14 5-10 .500 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 4 7 11 8.3 1 3 5 1 5 15 14.6
at Oregon St. 12/14/2025 * 28:36 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 7.9 3 0 1 0 0 12 14.4
Colorado 12/21/2025 27:41 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 8-9 .889 0 5 5 7.7 1 3 3 1 1 18 14.7
at Utah 12/31/2025 * 34:54 9-18 .500 1-2 .500 12-14 .857 2 5 7 7.6 4 0 2 0 1 31 15.9
at BYU 01/03/2026 * 35:51 2-11 .182 0-1 .000 6-8 .750 1 1 2 7.3 2 2 3 0 1 10 15.5
UCF 01/07/2026 * 33:19 6-10 .600 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 2 9 11 7.5 2 2 1 0 2 15 15.4
at TCU 01/11/2026 * 32:45 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 7.3 0 0 4 0 0 7 14.9
Kansas 01/17/2026 * 20:06 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 7.0 3 1 2 1 2 3 14.3
at West Virginia 01/21/2026 * 32:33 7-15 .467 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 4 4 6.8 4 1 4 0 2 15 14.3
at Cincinnati 01/24/2026 * 32:39 7-18 .389 0-3 .000 4-6 .667 2 4 6 6.8 4 3 3 0 4 18 14.5
Arizona 01/28/2026 * 35:19 3-9 .333 1-4 .250 6-6 1.000 2 8 10 7.0 2 3 2 1 2 13 14.4
Kansas St. 02/01/2026 * 33:44 8-13 .615 0-1 .000 4-5 .800 1 5 6 6.9 3 2 3 1 5 20 14.7
Oklahoma St. 02/04/2026 * 37:19 7-17 .412 0-5 .000 6-8 .750 1 7 8 7.0 1 2 2 2 0 20 14.9
at Baylor 02/07/2026 * 34:40 3-13 .231 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 0 6 6 6.9 2 0 1 0 0 9 14.7
Utah 02/11/2026 * 36:40 6-11 .545 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 6.7 2 6 2 3 0 14 14.6
at Arizona 02/14/2026 * 40:42 8-15 .533 1-1 1.000 7-10 .700 1 6 7 6.7 2 4 5 0 3 24 15.0
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 * 34:15 10-13 .769 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 6.6 2 2 3 0 2 21 15.2
Houston 02/21/2026 * 30:20 8-16 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 5 6 6.6 2 4 1 0 0 17 15.3
BYU 02/25/2026 * 37:19 4-16 .250 1-1 1.000 7-8 .875 2 3 5 6.5 2 2 3 0 1 16 15.3
at Texas Tech 03/01/2026 * 29:52 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 6.4 1 1 0 0 0 8 15.1
vs Arizona 03/04/2026 * 25:04 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 6.4 4 2 3 0 2 5 14.7
vs Iowa St. 03/05/2026 * 40:00 7-17 .412 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0 6 6 6.3 1 0 2 0 0 16 14.8
vs West Virginia 03/06/2026 * 27:54 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 6.3 0 0 3 0 1 8 14.6
vs Virginia 03/19/2026 * 33:54 3-12 .250 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 2 8 10 6.4 1 1 5 0 0 10 14.4
Totals 33 1097:59 182-407 .447 21-64 .328 106-147 .721 52 165 217 6.4 65 67 77 18 42 491 14.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

34 32.3 14.4 44.7 32.8 72.1 6.4 2.0 2.3 0.9 1.2 0.5



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 20, 2026

#22 GRICE, Timya
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Eastern Wash. 11/08/2025 02:38 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
at San Diego 11/13/2025 01:41 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
Little Rock 11/28/2025 01:28 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 1.7 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.7
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 02:26 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.5
San Francisco 12/06/2025 01:56 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
UCF 01/07/2026 01:34 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.3
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 03:45 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.3
Houston 02/21/2026 00:45 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1
Totals 0 16:12 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 2 6 8 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 9 1.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 2.0 1.1 66.7 0.0 50.0 1.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0



2025-26 Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 20, 2026

#24 DAVENPORT, Deborah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coppin St. 11/03/2025 07:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Eastern Wash. 11/08/2025 14:26 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 3.5 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
at San Diego 11/13/2025 14:43 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.7 1 0 0 0 0 2 1.3
at Santa Clara 11/16/2025 03:29 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
UNLV 11/22/2025 01:45 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.8
Utah Tech 11/25/2025 13:15 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 2.7 2 1 1 1 2 2 1.0
Little Rock 11/28/2025 15:56 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 2.7 0 1 1 2 2 0 0.9
Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/2025 15:23 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 3.3 2 0 0 0 4 2 1.0
McNeese 12/05/2025 20:42 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.3 3 0 3 2 0 2 1.1
San Francisco 12/06/2025 17:23 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 3.5 2 1 3 0 1 5 1.5
at Penn St. 12/09/2025 11:34 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.4 2 1 1 0 0 4 1.7
at Oregon St. 12/14/2025 16:24 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 3.3 1 0 0 1 0 5 2.0
at Gonzaga 12/16/2025 * 29:38 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 3.3 3 0 3 0 1 4 2.2
Colorado 12/21/2025 * 20:13 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.4 0 1 1 1 0 4 2.3
at Utah 12/31/2025 08:18 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.2 1 1 0 0 1 0 2.1
at BYU 01/03/2026 04:32 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2.0
UCF 01/07/2026 15:22 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 2 3 3.1 0 0 1 0 0 4 2.1
at TCU 01/11/2026 07:15 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
Kansas 01/17/2026 20:24 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 3.0 0 1 2 2 1 9 2.4
at West Virginia 01/21/2026 10:01 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2.4
at Cincinnati 01/24/2026 14:40 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 3 6 3.1 2 1 1 0 2 8 2.6
Arizona 01/28/2026 08:52 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2.5
Kansas St. 02/01/2026 09:09 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.4
Oklahoma St. 02/04/2026 22:15 6-8 .750 3-4 .750 3-4 .750 2 7 9 3.3 4 1 1 3 1 18 3.1
at Baylor 02/07/2026 18:41 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.3 1 1 0 1 2 2 3.0
Utah 02/11/2026 11:52 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.2 0 0 0 0 0 5 3.1
at Arizona 02/14/2026 16:37 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 3.3 1 0 0 1 0 5 3.2
at Iowa St. 02/18/2026 19:59 3-11 .273 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 6 6 3.4 0 1 0 3 0 7 3.3
Houston 02/21/2026 13:47 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 3.5 1 2 4 0 0 4 3.3
BYU 02/25/2026 15:42 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.5 1 1 2 3 1 0 3.2
at Texas Tech 03/01/2026 16:52 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.5 3 0 1 0 1 0 3.1
vs Arizona 03/04/2026 20:20 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 7 8 3.6 2 0 2 0 0 6 3.2
vs Iowa St. 03/05/2026 08:05 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.6 3 0 1 1 0 0 3.1
vs West Virginia 03/06/2026 18:06 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.6 1 0 0 0 1 2 3.1
vs Virginia 03/19/2026 17:11 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.6 1 0 0 0 0 2 3.1
Totals 2 499:49 46-96 .479 7-19 .368 8-16 .500 36 89 125 3.6 42 15 30 21 24 107 3.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

35 14.3 3.1 47.9 36.8 50.0 3.6 0.4 0.9 0.5 0.7 0.6



Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 1/8

as of Mar 20, 2026

BRACKENS, Mckinna
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2023-24 UNLV 24-1 219/9.1 15-32 .469 1-3 .333 29-33 .879 20 46 66 2.8 19-0 12 8 6 11 60 2.5
2024-25 UNLV 34-34 914/26.9 129-290 .445 26-84 .310 49-70 .700 58 137 195 5.7 59-0 48 49 12 27 333 9.8
2025-26 ASU 34-33 1098/32.3 182-407 .447 21-64 .328 106-147 .721 52 165 217 6.4 65-0 67 77 18 42 491 14.4
TOTAL FOR ASU 34-33 1098/32.3 182-407 .447 21-64 .328 106-147 .721 52 165 217 6.4 65-0 67 77 18 42 491 14.4

TOTAL 92-68 2231/24.3 326-729 .447 48-151 .318 184-250 .736 130 348 478 5.2 143-0 127 134 36 80 884 9.6

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 31 at Utah 12/31/25
Rebounds 15 vs McNeese 12/05/25
Assists 6 vs Utah 02/11/26
Steals 5 vs Kansas St. 02/01/26, at Penn St. 12/09/25
Blocks 3 vs Utah 02/11/26, at Northwestern 12/18/24
FG Made 10 vs UNLV 11/22/25, at Iowa St. 02/18/26
FG Attempts 18 at Cincinnati 01/24/26, at Utah 12/31/25
3FG Made 3 vs UCF 11/27/24, vs UNLV 11/22/25, vs Utah Tech 11/25/25
3FG Attempts 6 vs Wyoming 01/19/25
FT Made 12 at Utah 12/31/25
FT Attempts 14 at Utah 12/31/25

CARRERA, Heloisa
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2024-25 UM 13-0 63/4.9 10-17 .588 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 10 4 14 1.1 9-1 6 7 1 3 22 1.7
2025-26 ASU 35-35 933/26.6 153-286 .535 0-1 .000 57-73 .781 73 111 184 5.3 90-1 24 63 21 25 363 10.4

TOTAL FOR ASU 35-35 933/26.6 153-286 .535 0-1 .000 57-73 .781 73 111 184 5.3 90-1 24 63 21 25 363 10.4
TOTAL 48-35 996/20.8 163-303 .538 0-1 .000 59-77 .766 83 115 198 4.1 99-2 30 70 22 28 385 8.0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 23 vs Houston 02/21/26
Rebounds 11 vs McNeese 12/05/25, at Arizona 02/14/26
Assists 2 5 times
Steals 3 at Cincinnati 01/24/26
Blocks 3 at West Virginia 01/21/26, vs Arizona 01/28/26, vs Oklahoma St. 02/04/26
FG Made 10 vs Houston 02/21/26
FG Attempts 15 vs Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/25, vs Arizona 03/04/26
3FG Attempts 1 vs Kansas 01/17/26
FT Made 10 vs Kansas 01/17/26
FT Attempts 12 vs Kansas 01/17/26



Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Individual Career Summaries

All games
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as of Mar 20, 2026

DAVENPORT, Deborah
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2025-26 ASU 35-2 500/14.3 46-96 .479 7-19 .368 8-16 .500 36 89 125 3.6 42-0 15 30 21 24 107 3.1

TOTAL 35-2 500/14.3 46-96 .479 7-19 .368 8-16 .500 36 89 125 3.6 42-0 15 30 21 24 107 3.1

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 18 vs Oklahoma St. 02/04/26
Rebounds 9 vs Oklahoma St. 02/04/26
Assists 2 vs Houston 02/21/26
Steals 4 vs Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/25
Blocks 3 vs Oklahoma St. 02/04/26, at Iowa St. 02/18/26, vs BYU 02/25/26
FG Made 6 vs Oklahoma St. 02/04/26
FG Attempts 11 at Iowa St. 02/18/26
3FG Made 3 vs Oklahoma St. 02/04/26
3FG Attempts 5 at Iowa St. 02/18/26
FT Made 3 vs Oklahoma St. 02/04/26
FT Attempts 4 vs Oklahoma St. 02/04/26
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ELLIOTT, Gabby
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2020-21 CU 25-25 659/26.4 139-310 .448 20-59 .339 41-67 .612 48 77 125 5.0 56-4 36 76 8 32 339 13.6
2021-22 CU 12-10 315/26.2 47-132 .356 13-47 .277 6-11 .545 10 24 34 2.8 28-1 17 27 4 13 113 9.4
2022-23 MSU 11-11 219/19.9 45-84 .536 5-18 .278 9-18 .500 28 33 61 5.5 28-0 11 14 6 17 104 9.5
2023-24 MSU 4-0 72/18.1 13-27 .481 2-6 .333 2-3 .667 5 16 21 5.3 5-0 8 5 0 5 30 7.5
2024-25 PSU 29-27 845/29.1 156-329 .474 41-97 .423 42-57 .737 32 100 132 4.6 73-3 52 69 3 37 395 13.6
2025-26 ASU 35-35 1170/33.4 198-495 .400 49-153 .320 109-142 .768 35 135 170 4.9 88-2 88 92 5 56 554 15.8

TOTAL FOR ASU 35-35 1170/33.4 198-495 .400 49-153 .320 109-142 .768 35 135 170 4.9 88-2 88 92 5 56 554 15.8
TOTAL 116-108 3280/28.3 598-1377 .434 130-380 .342 209-298 .701 158 385 543 4.7 278-10 212 283 26 160 1535 13.2

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 32 vs Purdue 02/27/25, vs Iowa 01/01/25
Rebounds 16 at Santa Clara 11/16/25
Assists 8 vs Iowa St. 03/05/26
Steals 8 vs San Francisco 12/06/25
Blocks 3 at Ohio St. 12/11/22
FG Made 12 vs Iowa 01/01/25
FG Attempts 22 vs Iowa 01/01/25, at Gonzaga 12/16/25, vs Notre Dame 03/04/21
3FG Made 7 vs Iowa 01/01/25
3FG Attempts 11 vs Kansas St. 02/01/26, vs Iowa 01/01/25
FT Made 8 vs Arizona 01/28/26
FT Attempts 10 at Gonzaga 12/16/25

FANTINI, Martina
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2025-26 ASU 32-0 246/7.7 24-50 .480 0-1 .000 3-11 .273 26 35 61 1.9 40-1 10 29 10 12 51 1.6

TOTAL 32-0 246/7.7 24-50 .480 0-1 .000 3-11 .273 26 35 61 1.9 40-1 10 29 10 12 51 1.6

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 7 at Gonzaga 12/16/25
Rebounds 9 vs Utah Tech 11/25/25
Assists 2 vs Little Rock 11/28/25, at Santa Clara 11/16/25
Steals 2 at Gonzaga 12/16/25, at TCU 01/11/26, at San Diego 11/13/25
Blocks 2 vs Coppin St. 11/03/25, at San Diego 11/13/25
FG Made 3 4 times
FG Attempts 5 at Gonzaga 12/16/25
3FG Attempts 1 at Oregon St. 12/14/25
FT Made 2 at TCU 01/11/26
FT Attempts 4 at TCU 01/11/26
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GRICE, Timya
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2025-26 ASU 8-0 16/2.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 2 6 8 1.0 1-0 0 1 0 0 9 1.1

TOTAL 8-0 16/2.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 2 6 8 1.0 1-0 0 1 0 0 9 1.1

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 3 vs Eastern Wash. 11/08/25
Rebounds 3 vs Eastern Wash. 11/08/25
FG Made 1 vs Eastern Wash. 11/08/25, vs UCF 01/07/26
FG Attempts 1 vs Little Rock 11/28/25, vs Eastern Wash. 11/08/25, vs UCF 01/07/26
FT Made 2 vs Little Rock 11/28/25
FT Attempts 4 vs Little Rock 11/28/25

HAYES, Acacia
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 WestKy 33-29 732/22.2 128-261 .490 29-82 .354 86-114 .754 20 43 63 1.9 44-0 54 60 3 38 371 11.2
2023-24 WestKy 24-22 679/28.3 111-264 .420 36-113 .319 77-91 .846 15 29 44 1.8 45-0 43 51 7 31 335 14.0
2024-25 WestKy 28-24 832/29.7 109-254 .429 34-117 .291 63-85 .741 14 51 65 2.3 38-0 48 52 7 55 315 11.3
TOTAL FOR ASU 0-0 0/0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL 85-75 2242/26.4 348-779 .447 99-312 .317 226-290 .779 49 123 172 2.0 127-0 145 163 17 124 1021 12.0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 31 vs UTSA 01/07/23
Rebounds 8 at Mercer 11/12/24
Assists 5 vs Ball St. 12/10/23, at Indiana St. 11/04/24
Steals 10 at Indiana St. 11/04/24
Blocks 3 at Mercer 11/12/24
FG Made 11 vs Kansas St. 11/24/23
FG Attempts 18 vs Ball St. 12/10/23
3FG Made 4 6 times
3FG Attempts 10 at Vanderbilt 11/15/23, vs UTEP 01/20/24
FT Made 10 vs Nevada 12/20/23, vs Nevada 12/20/24
FT Attempts 13 vs UTSA 01/07/23



Arizona St. Women's Basketball
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 5/8

as of Mar 20, 2026

JONES, Jordan
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 Denver 19-12 423/22.3 52-127 .409 13-42 .310 33-48 .688 20 58 78 4.1 50-1 31 60 4 8 150 7.9
2023-24 Denver 30-30 977/32.6 148-374 .396 39-140 .279 111-147 .755 32 173 205 6.8 90-4 87 116 6 31 446 14.9
2024-25 Denver 30-30 1065/35.5 184-458 .402 29-114 .254 200-249 .803 27 173 200 6.7 78-1 87 103 10 35 597 19.9
TOTAL FOR ASU 0-0 0/0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL 79-72 2465/31.2 384-959 .400 81-296 .274 344-444 .775 79 404 483 6.1 218-6 205 279 20 74 1193 15.1

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 30 at St. Thomas (MN) 01/25/25, at North Dakota 01/11/25
Rebounds 16 vs Omaha 12/29/23
Assists 8 vs North Ala. 12/21/24
Steals 4 at High Point 11/17/24
Blocks 2 at Stetson 12/02/22, vs Omaha 12/29/23, vs North Dakota 02/22/25
FG Made 10 vs South Dakota 01/02/25
FG Attempts 24 vs Omaha 01/22/25
3FG Made 4 at Idaho 12/15/22, vs Central Ark. 11/24/23
3FG Attempts 9 vs Central Ark. 11/24/23, vs UC San Diego 11/24/24
FT Made 15 at North Dakota 01/11/25
FT Attempts 16 vs St. Thomas (MN) 02/08/25, at North Dakota 01/11/25, vs Christian Brothers 11/22/24

LOVETT, Jyah
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2023-24 SJSU 17-17 550/32.3 86-207 .415 20-51 .392 57-68 .838 8 34 42 2.5 54-0 55 77 1 41 249 14.6
2024-25 ASU 31-21 875/28.2 107-259 .413 31-88 .352 31-35 .886 11 71 82 2.6 83-0 62 51 2 28 276 8.9
2025-26 ASU 35-1 603/17.2 64-168 .381 12-54 .222 33-46 .717 10 48 58 1.7 58-1 47 52 2 45 173 4.9

TOTAL FOR ASU 66-22 1478/22.4 171-427 .400 43-142 .303 64-81 .790 21 119 140 2.1 141-1 109 103 4 73 449 6.8
TOTAL 83-39 2028/24.4 257-634 .405 63-193 .326 121-149 .812 29 153 182 2.2 195-1 164 180 5 114 698 8.4

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 26 vs Fresno St. 01/03/24, at UNLV 01/10/24
Rebounds 7 vs Penn 12/30/24
Assists 7 vs Winthrop 11/25/23, vs Penn 12/30/24
Steals 5 vs Bethesda (CA) 11/27/23, at Saint Mary's (CA) 12/29/23
Blocks 1 5 times
FG Made 11 vs Fresno St. 01/03/24
FG Attempts 18 vs Fresno St. 01/03/24, at UNLV 01/10/24
3FG Made 4 at UNLV 01/10/24
3FG Attempts 8 vs South Dakota 11/27/24
FT Made 7 at Saint Mary's (CA) 12/29/23
FT Attempts 11 at Saint Mary's (CA) 12/29/23
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MOORE, Makayla
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 SU 21-0 144/6.9 10-36 .278 1-7 .143 7-8 .875 17 15 32 1.5 11-0 3 8 1 3 28 1.3
2023-24 SU 28-28 817/29.2 124-280 .443 24-80 .300 43-59 .729 63 54 117 4.2 63-3 22 52 14 27 315 11.3
2024-25 ASU 21-5 439/20.9 27-77 .351 17-48 .354 3-3 1.000 26 40 66 3.1 36-1 13 17 0 15 74 3.5
2025-26 ASU 18-0 102/5.7 6-21 .286 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 5 9 14 0.8 8-0 4 4 1 6 15 0.8

TOTAL FOR ASU 39-5 541/13.9 33-98 .337 20-62 .323 3-3 1.000 31 49 80 2.1 44-1 17 21 1 21 89 2.3
TOTAL 88-33 1502/17.1 167-414 .403 45-149 .302 53-70 .757 111 118 229 2.6 118-4 42 81 16 51 432 4.9

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 23 vs UTRGV 01/11/24
Rebounds 10 vs UT Arlington 01/13/24
Assists 5 at UCF 02/12/25
Steals 3 5 times
Blocks 2 5 times
FG Made 11 vs UTRGV 01/11/24
FG Attempts 18 vs UTRGV 01/11/24
3FG Made 4 at Southern Utah 12/02/23, vs SFA 01/18/24, at BYU 02/22/25
3FG Attempts 7 vs California Baptist 02/03/24
FT Made 8 at UTRGV 02/24/24
FT Attempts 8 at UTRGV 02/24/24
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POA, Last-tear
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 LS 36-2 450/12.5 31-92 .337 10-30 .333 51-58 .879 7 36 43 1.2 46-0 42 35 4 19 123 3.4
2023-24 LS 36-10 725/20.1 45-107 .421 10-34 .294 78-92 .848 7 47 54 1.5 70-0 109 75 13 40 178 4.9
2024-25 LS 30-15 385/12.8 12-49 .245 5-22 .227 30-41 .732 7 22 29 1.0 54-0 56 38 3 7 59 2.0
2025-26 ASU 32-31 716/22.4 41-116 .353 15-47 .319 53-63 .841 33 77 110 3.4 72-1 113 90 7 25 150 4.7

TOTAL FOR ASU 32-31 716/22.4 41-116 .353 15-47 .319 53-63 .841 33 77 110 3.4 72-1 113 90 7 25 150 4.7
TOTAL 134-58 2276/17.0 129-364 .354 40-133 .301 212-254 .835 54 182 236 1.8 242-1 320 238 27 91 510 3.8

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 14 vs Auburn 03/08/24, at Santa Clara 11/16/25
Rebounds 9 vs Iowa St. 03/05/26
Assists 10 vs Coppin St. 11/03/25, vs Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/25
Steals 6 vs Northwestern St. 12/17/23
Blocks 2 vs Kent St. 11/14/23, vs Rice 03/22/24, vs McNeese 12/05/25
FG Made 5 vs Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/25
FG Attempts 11 vs Southeast Mo. St. 11/29/25
3FG Made 3 at Arkansas 01/02/25
3FG Attempts 4 4 times
FT Made 10 vs N.C. Central 12/01/24
FT Attempts 14 vs N.C. Central 12/01/24
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WASHENITZ, Marley
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 UP 28-16 407/14.6 35-101 .347 11-42 .262 10-11 .909 9 28 37 1.3 65-3 43 58 7 25 91 3.3
2023-24 UP 31-30 863/27.8 43-161 .267 5-39 .128 37-51 .725 30 90 120 3.9 95-6 109 111 10 41 128 4.1
2024-25 UP 32-32 919/28.7 101-286 .353 43-123 .350 53-77 .688 13 62 75 2.3 105-6 85 78 5 75 298 9.3
2025-26 ASU 35-35 1065/30.4 96-261 .368 44-141 .312 41-54 .759 20 111 131 3.7 127-7 82 71 8 68 277 7.9

TOTAL FOR ASU 35-35 1065/30.4 96-261 .368 44-141 .312 41-54 .759 20 111 131 3.7 127-7 82 71 8 68 277 7.9
TOTAL 126-113 3255/25.8 275-809 .340 103-345 .299 141-193 .731 72 291 363 2.9 392-22 319 318 30 209 794 6.3

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 20 vs New Hampshire 12/19/24, at California 02/02/25, vs Clemson 02/23/25
Rebounds 10 vs Lehigh 12/10/23, vs Le Moyne 12/28/23
Assists 8 vs Saint Francis 11/29/23, vs Florida St. 02/08/24
Steals 5 vs Georgia 12/20/23, vs Canisius 11/05/24, at Utah Tech 12/21/24
Blocks 5 vs Le Moyne 12/28/23
FG Made 7 vs New Hampshire 12/19/24, at San Diego 11/13/25, vs Virginia 03/19/26
FG Attempts 17 vs Virginia 02/16/25
3FG Made 5 vs Virginia 03/19/26
3FG Attempts 10 vs Virginia 03/05/25
FT Made 7 at California 02/02/25
FT Attempts 9 vs Eastern Wash. 11/08/25

WILLIAMS, Amaya
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2025-26 ASU 35-3 601/17.2 49-131 .374 7-39 .179 22-38 .579 16 38 54 1.5 51-1 66 51 6 25 127 3.6

TOTAL 35-3 601/17.2 49-131 .374 7-39 .179 22-38 .579 16 38 54 1.5 51-1 66 51 6 25 127 3.6

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 18 vs Little Rock 11/28/25
Rebounds 6 vs Utah Tech 11/25/25
Assists 11 at San Diego 11/13/25
Steals 4 at Penn St. 12/09/25, at San Diego 11/13/25
Blocks 2 at Penn St. 12/09/25
FG Made 8 vs Little Rock 11/28/25
FG Attempts 10 vs Little Rock 11/28/25
3FG Made 2 at San Diego 11/13/25
3FG Attempts 4 at Cincinnati 01/24/26
FT Made 5 at Iowa St. 02/18/26
FT Attempts 6 at Penn St. 12/09/25, vs UCF 01/07/26
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